Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Account 12490 - Other Accounts Receivable
Kane County Recorder 2012-00000491 Senior Citizens Real
Estate Tax Deferral
Prgm; 126 liens @
$1lea

Paid by Check
# 319845

03/05/2012  03/05/2012

Account 12490 - Other Accounts Receivable Totals
Account 21500 - Healthcare Payable

2652 - Blue Cross Blue Shield 2012-00000655 Healthcare Payment Paid by EFT # 03/26/2012  03/26/2012
13382

2653 - Delta Dental of Illinois 2012-00000662 Dental Payment Paid by EFT # 03/26/2012  03/26/2012
13389

6564 - TruAssure Vision 2012-00000668 Vision Payment Paid by EFT # 03/26/2012  03/26/2012
13395

Account 21500 - Healthcare Payable Totals
Department 010 - County Board
Sub-Department 010 - County Board/Liquor
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1503 - Raucci & Sullivan Strategies LLC 1127 Legislative Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/14/2012
Representation for # 320537
February 2012

Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B8104502649 Kane County Board
Office Water - Feb
2012

Paid by Check
# 320421

02/08/2012  03/14/2012

Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies

4027 - Image Awards Engraving & Creative 21238 Name tag Paid by Check 02/21/2012  03/05/2012

Keepsakes # 320030

1629 - Mark 20 Business Supplies - Velocita 615877 Toner Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/05/2012

Technology 13149

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1459828-0 office supplies Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/05/2012
# 320214

Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals
Sub-Department 010 - County Board/Liquor Totals
Department 010 - County Board Totals

03/05/2012 03/05/2012  03/08/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/26/2012 03/26/2012
03/26/2012 03/26/2012
03/26/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 3

03/14/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/14/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/05/2012 03/12/2012
03/05/2012 03/12/2012
03/05/2012 03/12/2012

Invoice Transactions 3
Invoice Transactions 5
Invoice Transactions 5

1,386.00

$1,386.00

1,175,940.33
60,318.04

8,859.51

$1,245,117.88

2,363.63

$2,363.63

16.64

$16.64

19.50
117.64
120.09

$257.23

$2,637.50
$2,637.50
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 040 - Finance
Sub-Department 040 - Finance
Account 50130 - Certified Audit Contract
1246 - Wermer, Rogers, Doran & Ruzon 47415 First Progress Bill - Paid by Check 02/14/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 35,000.00
LLC (WRDR) Audit FY Ending # 320221
11/30/11
1246 - Wermer, Rogers, Doran & Ruzon 47797 Second Progress Bill Paid by Check 03/17/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 35,000.00
LLC (WRDR) Client #11075 # 320606
Account 50130 - Certified Audit Contract Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $70,000.00
Account 53060 - General Printing
1637 - Wally's Printing (Roskuszka & Sons 45415 2011 CAFR Covers &  Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 54.00
Inc) Backs 13208
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $54.00
Account 53070 - Legal Printing
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9226-03072012 Shaw Suburban Media- Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 72.80
Ad 13273
Account 53070 - Legal Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $72.80
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 020612NIGP NIGP.ORG Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 330.00
8003676447VA 13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 03012012 INSTITUTE FOR Paid by EFT # 03/07/2012  03/07/2012 03/07/2012 03/12/2012 99.00
SUPPLY MMGT. FEE 13109
3613 - Illinois Government Finance Officers DUES-11620 2012 Public Sector Paid by Check 01/09/2012 03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 55.00
Association Membership Dues # 320023
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $484.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B8106207791 Account #8106207791; Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/22/2012 02/29/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 28.88
February 2012 # 320416
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $28.88
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
8234 - Supplies Now Inc 1627884 Xerox; Transfer Roller; Paid by EFT # 11/29/2011  12/29/2011 11/30/2011 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 43.88
OEM 13196
2979 - Periscope Holdings Inc 13446 NIGP 5-Digit Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/31/2012 03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 472.50
Commaodity Code # 320526
Annual License
Renewal
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $516.38
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 040 - Finance
Sub-Department 040 - Finance
Account 60130 - Storeroom Supplies- Countywide

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1475585-0 Office Supply - Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/07/2012 03/07/2012 03/12/2012 66.56
Recorder # 320214

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1475547-0 Office Supply - State Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/07/2012 03/07/2012 03/12/2012 337.79
Atty # 320214

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1483588-0 Office Supply - Circuit  Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 352.12
Clerk (Lori/Rachel) # 320601

Account 60130 - Storeroom Supplies- Countywide Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $756.47

Sub-Department 040 - Finance Totals Invoice Transactions 13 $71,912.53

Department 040 - Finance Totals Invoice Transactions 13 $71,912.53

Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 17961 INV #17961 Paid by Check 02/27/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 470.40
Contractual Services -  # 320001
Dean Holste 2/20-
2/24/12

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 17951 INV #17951 Paid by Check 02/20/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 604.80
Contractual Services-  # 320001
Holste + Mueller 2/13-
2/17/12

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 17971 INV #17971 Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 1,176.00
Contractual Services -  # 320001
Holste + Mueller 2/27-
3/2/12

2094 - Intelligent Computing Solutions Inc 120301012 INV #120301012 Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 1,245.00
Contractual - Tech PC 13133
2/21-3/2/12

1200 - HIPP Temporary Staffing Inc 17981 INV #17981 Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,176.00
Contractual Services -  # 320404
Holste and Mueller 3/5
-3/9/12

2094 - Intelligent Computing Solutions Inc 120318001 INV #120318001 Paid by EFT # 03/18/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 960.00
Contractual - Tech PC 13300
3/6 - 3/16/12

1106 - Lason MPB / HOV Services LLC 0000289419 INV #0000289419 Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 298.32
Microfilm Archive 13315
Storage 1871 Feb 12
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $5,930.52
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
1041 - Dell Marketing LP XFNMTWXN7 INV #XFNMTWXN7 Paid by Check 02/17/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 3,960.60
Power Edge R900 # 319964
Server Warranties -
Zakosek
1025 - New World Systems, Inc. 017999 INV #017999 Yearly Paid by EFT # 02/16/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 1,215.00
Escrow Billings NWS 13168
Contract 2/08
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $5,175.60
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 198200453 INV #198200453 Lease Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 1,005.62
- PRO6501 Copier # 320061
Contract #500-
0190957-000
1040 - CDW Government Inc G705060 INV #G705060 Kodak Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 675.00
Capture Pro software 13244
license
1040 - CDW Government Inc G739121 INV #G739121 Kodak  Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,350.00
Capture Pro software 13244
license T ¢30306)
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $3,030.62
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip
1080 - City of Saint Charles IN166 IN166 Annual Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 7,674.46
Maintenance Fiber Fee 13094
2011-2012
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $7,674.46
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1456GEFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 110.00
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Erickson
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1491SSFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 104.00
to 03/05/2012 - Senter 13273
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $214.00
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
2371 - Eric C Gwillim 03012012 Internet Dec-Feb. & Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 21.07
meeting # 319992
8182 - Marcus R. Brown 03192012 Mileage & Internet Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 11.04
Serv. Jan-Feb 2012 # 320274
4565 - Anthony Franklin Sr. 03122012 Cyber Defense & Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 41.00
Disaster recovery 13281
Conference 2012
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $73.11
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 53110 - Employee Training
2388 - Edward Mitch Radman 03062012 ipad Training 2/22 &  Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 23.52
Internet Feb-Mar 2012 # 320143
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $23.52
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4366 - Mitzi Strike 03022012 Mileage 1/7-2/17/12 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 84.36
# 320177
4563 - Gary Erickson 03072012 Mileage 2/1- 2/29/12  Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 59.94
13271
4257 - Paul Neitzel 03122012 Internet- March 2012 & Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 8.88
Mileage 2/24 & 3/8/12 # 320494
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $153.18
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0121743884 INV #02B0121743884 Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 21.81
Bottled Water 37W755 # 320016
Rt 38 Suite A 1/13-
2/12
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0121743843 INV #02B0121743843 Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 32.46
Bottled Water 719 S # 320013
Batavia Bldg B 1/13-
2/12
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 11.58
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02C012174384 INV #02C0121743843 Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 23.79
3 Bottled Water 719 S # 320427
Batavia Bldg B
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02C012174388 1INV #02C0121743884 Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 21.81
4 Bottled Water 37W755 # 320428
Rt 38 Suite A
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1480246-0 INV #1480246-0 Office Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 103.18
Supplies-Copy Ctr- # 320601
Staple Cartridges
+Labels
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1482501-0 INV #1482501-0 Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 39.11
Bankers Boxes - # 320601
Operations
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $253.74
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
1040 - CDW Government Inc G160213 INV #G160213 Lenovo Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 113.06
Battery COB-Mark 13088
Davoust - Strike
1629 - Mark 20 Business Supplies - Velocita 616236 INV #616236 Xerox Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 117.64
Technology 6280 Printer Black 13149
Toner Cartridge-
Operations
6107 - Southern Computer Warehouse IN-000000262 IN-000000262 GeForce Paid by Check 02/12/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 45.23
(SCwW) 6200 Graphics Card -  # 320171
Dean Holste
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1473486-0 INV #1473486-0 ITD - Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 75.43
CDR, Envelopes & # 320214
Desktop Copy Holders
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1474815-0 INV #1474815-0 ITD - Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 94.96
CDR # 320214
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1491SSFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 187.44
to 03/05/2012 - Senter 13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2266MSFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 23.30
to 03/05/2012 - Strike 13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 3,772.73
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
6107 - Southern Computer Warehouse IN-000005206 IN-000000183 Wyse Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 18.40
(SCw) Power Adapter - # 320569
Chidester - Elections
6349 - The Office Pal 0041411-IN 0041411-IN Magenta  Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 189.00
Toner Cartridge Xerox # 320584
6280 Printer-
Operations
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $4,637.19
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4266 - Jon Kloese 03012012 Internet Dec-Feb, Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 38.85
Experts Exchange Sub  # 320058
Dec- Feb.
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 499.00
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $537.85
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2266MSFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 149.99
to 03/05/2012 - Strike 13273
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $149.99
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital
1040 - CDW Government Inc G146683 INV #G146683 Xerox  Paid by EFT # 02/21/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 679.93
Workcentre 6505DN 13088
Printer - WIB-Knapp
6107 - Southern Computer Warehouse IN-000000408 IN-000000408 4 Tripp Paid by Check 02/12/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 1,760.24
(scw) Lite Metered PDUs - # 320171
Zakosek
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1498TSFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 49.09
to 03/05/2012 - Shive 13273
Account 60070 - Computer Hardware- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,489.26
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 1FJ1284 INV #1F1284 Meter Paid by EFT # 02/20/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 687.16
Charges-Canon 17105 13120
and 1288I BP1/20-
2/20/12
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 220316229 INV #220316229 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 1,271.86
Meter Charges-Minolta # 320060
C6501 Jan-Feb
5440 - National Binding Supplies & 14070 INV #14070 Blade Paid by Check 02/21/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 150.00
Equipment Inc (NBS&E) Change on Copy Center # 320100
Cutter
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 37.50
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $2,146.52
Account 60150 - Microfilm Supplies
2480 - Iron Mountain Records Mgmt 103516597 INV #103516597 Off-  Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 341.22
site Data Protection 13301
Site 44212.112483 Feb
12
Account 60150 - Microfilm Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $341.22
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1423RFFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 51.45
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Fahnestock
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $51.45
Account 70000 - Computers
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 1,347.00
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
Account 70000 - Computers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,347.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 060 - Information Technologies
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies
Account 70060 - Communications Equipment

4526 - Fifth Third Bank 9415LCFeb12  Mastercard 02/05/2012 Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012  03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/26/2012 549.99
to 03/05/2012 - 13273
Chidester
1107 - Hipskind Technology Solutions 253011 INV #253011 Paid by EFT # 02/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 3,360.34
Group Inc Transceiver Modules - 13293
Shive
Account 70060 - Communications Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,910.33
Sub-Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 54 $38,139.56
Department 060 - Information Technologies Totals Invoice Transactions 54 $38,139.56

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs

1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0123209066 WATER SERVICEC Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 5.56
01/13-02/12/12 # 320011
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $5.56
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - PCI Servicies Inc (DBA Peterson 22153 MARCH 2012 ALL Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 6,396.00
Cleaning Inc) LOCATIONS 13178
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $6,396.00
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10007 02/21/12 GOV CENTER Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 254.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10031 02/24/12 GOV CNTR  Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 1,844.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10078 03/02/12 GOV CENTER Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 254.00
# 320600
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,352.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- 305517002376/GOV Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 422.00
009204502 CENTER MARCH # 319865
1391 - Fox Valley Fire & Safety Co 678561 412325/SERVICE CALL Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 302.00
BLDG C LEAK 13115
SPRINKLER
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI151860 BLDG C FREON Paid by EFT # 12/11/2011  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 170.00
FREEZING IT ROOM 13156
1390 - Menards 18868 air compressor Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 169.99
# 320088
1919 - Sign Tech Inc 21134 GOV CENTER Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 905.00
A,B,C,SIGNS HUGHS # 320166
CREEK SIGNS,
ELEVATOR SIGNS
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292294 BLDG A MARCH Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 119.00
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292299 BLDG C MARCH ﬁa?(jzgilggheck 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292300 BLDG B MARCH ﬁaf:jzg)llggheck 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25342-1073 BLDG F ALARM P#ai:lzgyllgéFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 90.93
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 26512-1070 BLDG E APR JUNE égsiIZy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 421.56
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 132536 april BLDG B ACCESS :’ziilgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 180.00
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25600-1151 BLDG C APRIL - JUNE g’gillgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 247.08
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25600-1152 BLDG C APRIL - JUNE Ingijlgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 396.09
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25600-1153 BLDG C APRIL - JUNE :’gﬁ:llgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 236.46
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1268 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE égsiIZy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 357.96
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1269 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE :’ziilgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 208.41
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1270 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE g’gillgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 172.80
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1271 BLDG A APRIL-JUNE Ingijlgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 271.92
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1272 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE :’gﬁ:llgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 13.53
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1273 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE égsiIZy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 120.99
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1274 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE :’ziilgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 31.74
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1275 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE g’gillgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 25.38
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1276 BLDG A APRIL - JUNE Ingijlgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 186.00
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 25826-1277 BLDG A APRIL JUNE :’gﬁ:llgy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 18.00
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 13181 APR BLDG B & I APR - JUNE égsiIZy EFT # 03/04/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 573.36
2527 - Best Vac 194039 2325973/ REPAIR :’ziilgy Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 40.00
VACUUM # 320265
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
4526 - Fifth Third Bank MR 3284 4/12  CAR REPAIR,BUILD Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 263.16
OUT, FIRE MARSHALL 13273
CERTS
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 840 CAULK Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 17.97
13289
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 811 wood poly for shelf Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 18.96
treasurer 13289
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 938 1135/ GC FASTENER  Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 20.99
13289
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 961 1135/TANK REPAIR Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 60.41
KIT, BULBS 13289
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 485 1135 MISC SUPPLIES  Paid by EFT # 02/15/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 110.03
13289
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 1015 GREAT STUFF, KNIFE  Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 15.57
13289
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152012 BUILDING A BOILER Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 340.00
ALARM 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152014 BLDG C FIRE SYSTEM  Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 255.00
13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152035 BLDG B EXPANSION Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 194.53
TANK 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152292 BLDG B LEAD LAG ON Paid by EFT # 02/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 425.00
BOILERS 13326
TROUBLESHOOT
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152298 BLDG C TRAINING Paid by EFT # 02/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 425.00
SESSION 13326
1390 - Menards 19623 3120373, GC POWER  Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 6.96
GRAB # 320476
1390 - Menards 19539 31210373, GC Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 26.92
SUPPLIES, VELCRO # 320476
AND DRILL BIT
1390 - Menards 23000 31210373, batteries Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 16.95
gov center # 320476
1257 - Rehm Electric Shop Inc 7832 PARKING LOT LIGHTS Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 510.54
BLDG B # 320543
4886 - Shaw Suburban Media 338576 PUBLIC NOTICE Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 49.60
ELEVATOR OCH # 320554
4886 - Shaw Suburban Media 339479 PUBLIC NOTICE Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 48.40
CARPET REPLACEMENT # 320554
1558 - Sherwin Williams 7877-2 paint mailroom Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 330.58
# 320556
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date _ Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575206 10011860 GOV Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 40.00
Services CENTER # 320566
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575214 10011862 Paid by Check 03/01/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 25.00
Services DIAGNOSTIC # 320566
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 51812 MR KEYS N CAMPUS Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 7.98
# 320597 —_—
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 48 $9,099.75
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
1817 - Tee Jay Svc Co Inc 103738 540 RANDALL Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 264.20
HANDICAP BUTTON # 320582
NOT WORKIGING
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $264.20
Account 52210 - Building Lease
1662 - Lowes 902480 GOV CENTER CM Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 25.99
DETECTOR # 320468
Account 52210 - Building Lease Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $25.99
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 997 BRAKE FLUID Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 7.99
13289
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $7.99
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 53060 - General Printing
5440 - National Binding Supplies & 14134 Large printing order 60 Paid by Check 02/28/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 5,635.00
Equipment Inc (NBS&E) cases for Circuit Clerk  # 320100
5440 - National Binding Supplies & 14135 several small orders -  Paid by Check 02/28/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 2,781.24
Equipment Inc (NBS&E) 18 small cases for # 320100
Circuit
5440 - National Binding Supplies & 13979 printing 4 cases of ncr  Paid by Check 02/28/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 611.55
Equipment Inc (NBS&E) forms # 320100
1644 - Swifty Print Inc 73378 5000 #9 Envelopes for Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 215.00
County Clerk- RUSH 13197
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20120113 2 cases detainee grie  Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,009.00
form-Rush 5 cases II- 13225
misc-003
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20120112 750 sets Tenp foodd Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 229.55
Ser - 5,000 sets 13225
inspection not.
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 20120138 2cases P1-Misc-005- Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,058.85
3cases F1Misc005- 13225
1caseFLD2
1395 - CENVEO Inc 111-560189 Birth Certificate Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 978.80
envelopes for co clerk - # 320288
10,000
5440 - National Binding Supplies & 14283 5 cases I1Misc-003 -3  Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 530.00
Equipment Inc (NBS&E) part-NCR-2 up- for # 320491
Circuit
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $13,048.99
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
8212 - Troy Bex 03022012 Mileage 2/21-3/2/12 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 53.28
# 319908
4763 - Mary Remiyac 02242012 Mileage 1/3-2/24/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 233.10
# 320148
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $286.38
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
6292 - International Filter Manufacturing 36594 GOV CENTER FILETERS Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 215.04
(IFM) # 320447
5716 - Laport Inc 153491 TISSUE BLEACH Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 56.00
13312
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1473294-0 office supplies Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 16.49
# 320601
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $287.53
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies
1264 - Midland Paper Co 10CW9630 1 skid -1case colored  Paid by Check 02/28/2012  02/28/2012 02/28/2012 03/12/2012 1,207.00
paper-stock for 719 # 320093
1264 - Midland Paper Co 10DB0480 1 skid and 3 cases 3 Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,162.50
HP--- stock for JD # 320479
Center
1264 - Midland Paper Co 10DD6970 1 skid of copy paper - Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,068.00
stock for Judicial # 320479
Center
Account 60110 - Printing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $3,437.50
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
1315 - Elgin Paper Co 545590 OIL DRY, LINERS Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 163.58
# 320367
1315 - Elgin Paper Co 545684 URINAL MATS Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 215.64
# 320367
5716 - Laport Inc 153491 TISSUE BLEACH Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 490.00
13312
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1478701-0 TOWELS SPONGES Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 710.35
# 320601
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1479493-0 AIR FRESHENER Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 278.64
# 320601
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $1,858.21
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies
1700 - Knippen Shoes 0313121 SHOES FOR PAINTER  Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 174.20
# 320460
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $174.20
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 724800100079a 3682566 bld b 02/01-  Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 236.93
pri 03/01/12 # 320509
2253 - Nicor Gas 964122100059a 3026679 gov center Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 685.84
pr 02/01-03/01/12 # 320508
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $922.77
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 019800393900a bdg c water 02/01- Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 181.50
pr 03/05/12 # 320303
1044 - City of Geneva 019800394100a GOV CENTER 02/01-  Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 128.63
pr 03/05/12 # 320304
1044 - City of Geneva 019800394001 GOV CENTER Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 11,255.07
APR 28899888 02/01- # 320306
03/05/12
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $11,565.20
Sub-Department 080 - Building Mgmt- Government Center Totals Invoice Transactions 84 $49,732.27
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs

8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0113574 JIC SALT Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 661.50
13334
8012 - Midwest Salt LLC 0113573 SHERIFF WATER SALT Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 661.50
13334
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,323.00
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR0022747 BMGC-03 JUDICIAL Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 5,100.00
CENTER 02/01- 13123
02/29/12 -
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $5,100.00
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10009 02/21/12 1C Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 565.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10033 02/24/12 JUDICIAL Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 3,785.00
CNT # 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10081 03/02/12 JUDICIAL Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 565.00
CENTER # 320600
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $4,915.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- 305510042521 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 663.88
009196051 JUDICIAL CENTER # 319867
MARCH
2173 - lllinois Office of the State Fire 9471343 JC BOILER Paid by Check 02/14/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 350.00
Marshal CERTIFICATE 5 # 320026
BOILERS
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292301 JUDICIAL CENTER Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 688.00
MARCH # 320194
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 29824-1059 JJC APRIL - MAY Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 180.00
13217
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 868 minwax, gloves Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 15.98
13289
7859 - Illinois Lighting Inc 13920 JIC LIGHTS Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 39.50
# 320437
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152013 JC NO WATER IN Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 680.00
SOUTH TOWER 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152032 JC NO HEAT BAD Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 572.80
VALVE 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152259 JC WINTERIZE Paid by EFT # 02/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 9,711.93
CHILLERS 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152295 JC MATERIALS FOR Paid by EFT # 02/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 2,102.98
SUMO PUMP 13326
REPLACEMENT
1646 - Siemens Industry Inc 5442317873 JC FIRE PANEL Paid by EFT # 02/15/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 691.00
13363
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575211 10011853 JUDICIAL Paid by Check 03/01/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 30.00
Services CENTER # 320566
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $15,726.07
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
5716 - Laport Inc 151532 bath tissue judicial Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 378.00
center 13141
3583 - Elburn NAPA Inc 425985 TRI POWER V BELT Paid by EFT # 12/29/2011 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 12.34
13267
5716 - Laport Inc 150121 BAT TISSUE 1C Paid by EFT # 12/30/2011 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 378.00
13312
5716 - Laport Inc 153371 JC BATH TISSUE Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 378.00
13312
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1477371-0 paper towels JC Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 558.00
# 320601
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1478797-0 ROLL TOWEL Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 558.00
# 320601
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $2,262.34
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1080 - City of Saint Charles 4548508010AP JC 01/27-02/27/12 Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,185.49
R 13252
3222 - MidAmerican Energy Co 5612731 0447736003 delivery of Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 28,204.25
electric 13329
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $29,389.74
Sub-Department 081 - Building Mgmt- Judicial Center Totals Invoice Transactions 26 $58,716.15
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8018 - GSF USA, Inc. INR0022778 BMGC-03 JIC 02/01- Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 5,791.00
02/29/12 13123
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $5,791.00
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10008 02/21/12 J3C Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10032 02/24/12 J1C Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 762.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10079 3/02/12 11C Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 105.00
# 320600
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $972.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- 305510042524 13C Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 465.00
009196052 MARCH # 319866
6292 - International Filter Manufacturing 36562 JJC AIR FILTERS Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 120.40
(IFM) # 320036
1662 - Lowes 902101 DRAIN AUGER AND TIP Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 53.94
# 320076
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292296 JJC MARCH Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 210.00
# 320194
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 34336-1065 JJC ALARM APR-JUN  Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 585.00
13217
1391 - Fox Valley Fire & Safety Co 682290 MARCH SPRINKLER PM Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 350.00
QUARTERLY 13279
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152240 JJC MAINTENANCE ON Paid by EFT # 02/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,417.50
RTUS 13326
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575212 10011854 11C Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 45.00
Services # 320566
4223 - Valley Fire Protection Services, LLC 071142 11051/SPRINKLER Paid by Check 12/31/2011 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 623.00
HEAD REPLACEMENT  # 320595
FOR J3C
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $3,869.84
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 52168 JJC GRESE TRAP Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 180.00
CLEANING # 320267
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 52113 judicial center Paid by Check 02/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 280.00
emergency trip # 320267
Account 52260 - Grease Trap- Septic Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $460.00
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
5716 - Laport Inc 153082 BATH TISSUE J3C Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 378.00
13312
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1431864-0 CLEANER Paid by Check 01/25/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 145.50
# 320601
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $523.50
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 635910100029a 3965114 jjc 02/01- Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 570.40
pr 03/01/12 # 320506
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $570.40
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
3222 - MidAmerican Energy Co 5612731 0447736003 delivery of Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 7,215.05
electric 13329
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $7,215.05
Sub-Department 082 - Building Mgmt- Juv Justice Cntr Totals Invoice Transactions 19 $19,401.79
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
5716 - Laport Inc 151449 toilet papaer north Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 1,522.50
campus 13141
8196 - PCI Servicies Inc (DBA Peterson 22153 MARCH 2012 ALL Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 2,716.00
Cleaning Inc) LOCATIONS 13178
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $4,238.50
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings

1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551009203017 305516010764/ 540 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 150.00
RANDALL MARCH # 319864
1940 - Comcast Cable 0520090743 8771200520090743 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 8.42
02/20 CIR CLERK 540, 02/27 # 319942
-03/23/12
1662 - Lowes 909530 LEAK REPAIR Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 33.78
# 320076
1662 - Lowes 912282 LEAK REPAIR N Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 7.27
CAMPUS # 320076
1169 - ADT Security Services, Inc. 67226420 133244120/540 Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 413.75
RANDALL RD 04/01- # 320240
06/30/12
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 49530-1102 540 RANDALL APRIL - Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 104.94
JUNE 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 49530-1103 540 RANDALL APRIL - Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 586.92
JUNE 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 49530-1104 540 RANDALL APRIL -  Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 22.14
JUNE 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 93505 540 RANDALL APRIL - Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 705.00
APRIL2012 JUNE 13217
8388 - Havlicek Geneva Ace Hardware LLC 872 TRAFFICA CRT PICK Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 37.98
UP TOOL 13289
1662 - Lowes 902571-2012  PAINT AND WOOD Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 37.40
FOR CIC PICNIC TABLE # 320468
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575210 10011849 530.-540 Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 60.00
Services RANDALL # 320566
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $2,167.60
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
7859 - lllinois Lighting Inc 13926 BALLAST FOR GC Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 170.00
# 320437
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $170.00
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 489891100019a 3144675 540 randall Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 408.04
pr 02/01-03/01/12 # 320507
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $408.04
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1080 - City of Saint Charles 4549045330apr circuit clerk 01/27- Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 8,445.39
02/28/12 13250
1080 - City of Saint Charles 4543404563apr circuit clerk 01/27/- Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 154.76
02/28/12 13249
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $8,600.15
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management

Sub-Department 083 - Building Mgmt- North Campus Totals Invoice Transactions 18 $15,584.29
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10006 02/21/12 CIRCUIT Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 398.00
CLERK # 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10013 02/21/12 1330 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 40.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10014 02/21/12 HEALTH 1240 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 131.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10030 02/24/12 CIRCUIT Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 1,494.00
CLERK # 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10038 02/24/12 1240 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 508.00
HIGHLAND # 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10039 02/24/12 1330 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 265.00
HIGHLAND # 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10080 03/02/12 CIC Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 518.00
# 320600
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10086 03/02/12 HEALTH 1240 Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 161.00
# 320600
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10087 03/02/12 1330 Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 40.00
# 320600
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $3,555.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551009196053 305510042525/124&13 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 356.50
30 HIGHLAND # 319863
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292295 1240 HIGHLAND Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
MARCH # 320194
7955 - Cipher Technology Solutions Inc 2012-337 1240 highland fire Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 120.00
(CTS) alarm monitoring # 320296
1045 - City of Aurora 157429 1240 HIGHLAND Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 57.00
ELEVATOR INSP FEE ~ # 320298
1045 - City of Aurora 13501918970ap 1240 HIGHLAND Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 212.75
r WATER 01/06- # 320297
03/02/12
1045 - City of Aurora 13501918973A 1330 HIGHLAND Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 72.75
PR WATER 01/06- # 320298
03/02/12
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $924.00
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
1851 - Hogan Walker LLC (Farm Plan) 729261 PARTS FOR JOHN Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 221.33
DEERE OCH # 320405
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $221.33
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
1315 - Elgin Paper Co 545511 MANGO AIR FRESHNER Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 286.48
# 320367
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $286.48
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 989389000029a 12749109 JC 02/01- Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 727.50
pr 03/01/12 # 320505
2253 - Nicor Gas 03243210006ap 2986574, 1330 Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 352.55
r HIGHLAND, 02/10- # 320498
03/1312
2253 - Nicor Gas 66664808533ap 2836123 Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 508.44
r # 320500
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,588.49
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1054 - ComEd 1247073008 1247073008, CRT SVC Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 130.77
MAR AURORA # 319948
1054 - ComEd 6423621038 ma 098558760 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 90.65
FARNSWORTH # 319952
AURORA, 01/24-
02/23/12
3222 - MidAmerican Energy Co 5603737 226332 01/13-020/14- Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 2,596.10
12 1330 & 1240 13158
HIGHLAND
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,817.52
Sub-Department 084 - Building Mgmt- Aurora Health Totals Invoice Transactions 23 $9,392.82
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - PCI Servicies Inc (DBA Peterson 22153 MARCH 2012 ALL Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 5,097.00
Cleaning Inc) LOCATIONS 13178
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $5,097.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10005 02/21/12 OCH Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 130.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10028 02/24/12 OCH Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 814.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10029 02/24/12 ROE Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 210.00
# 320213
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10076 03/02/12 3rd street Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 130.00
# 320600
5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10077 03/02/12 ROE Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 34.00
# 320600
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $1,318.00
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- 305510042526/0CH Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 160.00
009196054 MARCH # 319868
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- 305510042518/ 6TH Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 160.00
009196050 STR MARCH # 319869
1390 - Menards 15984 CR 001 AIL SINKER, Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 11.47
DRIVE PIN, # 320088
1390 - Menards 19334 OCH, MOTION Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 47.03
DETECOTRS # 320088
1390 - Menards 19424 och, drill bit set, oak Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 70.47
board atc # 320088
1257 - Rehm Electric Shop Inc 7818 CHILD ADV DOOR Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 649.59
BELLS PER MATT # 320147
1257 - Rehm Electric Shop Inc 7775 OCH PHOTO CELL Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 100.85
MOUNT # 320147
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292292 OCH MARCH Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 50.00
MAINTENANCE # 320194
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292293 427 CAMPBELL Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
MAINTENANCE MARCH # 320194
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292297 OCH MARCH Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 105.00
# 320194
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 206528 APRIL 206528 APRIL - JUNE  Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 654.00
2012 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 3029-1033 210 SIXTH STREET Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 144.15
APRIL-JUNE 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 206521 427 CAMPBELL APRIL- Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 685.02
JUNE 13217
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 3143-1035 210 SIXTH APRIL - Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,029.00
JUNE 13217
3060 - Grainger Inc 9767748586 801789330 2 protective Paid by EFT # 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 86.94
covers 13285
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
3060 - Grainger Inc 9764321650 801789330 OCH MF Paid by EFT # 02/27/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 559.40
EMERG. LIGHTS 13285
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper CR00099207 PO 528/1261662 Paid by Check 02/20/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 (128.00)
Sales) RETURN AIR # 320406
FRESHENERS
2779 - ILLCO INC 1222606 OCH 2 AQUASTAT Paid by Check 02/23/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 190.18
# 320433
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152015 OCH BOILER SALLEY Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 255.00
PORT GARAGE NO 13326
HEAT
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152027 OCH SOUTH BOILER  Paid by EFT # 01/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 85.00
FLOODING 13326
1390 - Menards 22811 31210373, railposts, Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 32.92
concrete mix cac repair # 320476
1257 - Rehm Electric Shop Inc 7829 OCH INSTALL LIGHTS Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 175.02
# 320543
1919 - Sign Tech Inc 21160 sign "swipe card" Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 40.00
# 320563
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575205 1011859 3rd street Paid by Check 03/01/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 40.00
Services court house # 320566
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575207 10011857 428 JAMES  Paid by Check 03/01/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 25.00
Services # 320566
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575208 1011856 427 Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 25.00
Services CAMPBELL # 320566
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575209 1011855 ROE Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 30.00
Services # 320566
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 27 $5,388.04
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds
1919 - Sign Tech Inc 21158 VARIOUS SIGNS Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 350.00
# 320563
Account 52120 - Repairs and Maint- Grounds Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $350.00
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
6107 - Southern Computer Warehouse IN-2122 KC11444, FAX Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 134.23
(scw) MACHINE FOR OCH # 320568
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $134.23
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Vendor

Invoice No.

Invoice Description

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas

2253 - Nicor Gas

2253 - Nicor Gas

2253 - Nicor Gas

2253 - Nicor Gas

2253 - Nicor Gas

94918544068M
AR

45651210002M
AR

88751210001M
AR
017512100049
apr
166512100039
APR

Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric

1044 - City of Geneva

1044 - City of Geneva

1044 - City of Geneva
1044 - City of Geneva

1044 - City of Geneva

Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility

030500016002
mr

030500022100
mr

03050002400m
r
03050004600

019800410002a
p

Account 52010 - Janitorial Services

8018 - GSF USA, Inc.

INR0022782

4153357, 427 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 114.43
CAMPBELL 01/24- # 320108
02/23/12
2521549 401 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 140.22
CAMPBELL 01/24 # 320107
02/23/12
4402684/428 JAMES Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 278.17
01/24-02/23/12 # 320109
2871875 6th str school Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 443.73
02/01-03/01/12 # 320510
3358705 115 4TH ST  Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 578.37
02/01-03/01/12 # 320504
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $1,554.92
40083579, 401 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 84.57
campbell 01/17- # 319933
02/17/12
28601885 427 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 367.92
campbell, 01/17- # 319934
02/17/12
39618062, 428 james  Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 78.43
01/17-02/17/12 # 319935
28896357 114 third, Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 4,029.59
01/17-02/17/12 # 319932
210 sixth st, 12360940 Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 1,420.60
02/03-03-06/12 # 320301
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $5,981.11
Sub-Department 085 - Building Mgmt- Old Courthouse Totals Invoice Transactions 45 $19,823.30
SHERIFF BMGC-03 Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 3,341.00
02/01-02/29/12 13123
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $3,341.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10010 02/21/12 SHERIFF Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 161.00
# 320213

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10012 02/21/12 OLD SHERIFF Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 60.00
# 320213

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10034 02/24/12 SHERIFF Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 1,111.00
# 320213

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10036 02/24/12 Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 220.00
DIAGNOSITIC CNTR # 320213

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10037 02/24/12 OLD SHERIFF Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 165.00
# 320213

1315 - Elgin Paper Co 544298 513600/ice melt jail Paid by Check 01/20/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 465.50
# 320367

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10082 03/02/12 SHERIFF Paid by Check 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 161.00
# 320600

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10084 03/02/12 DIAGNOSTIC Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 100.00
CNTR # 320600

5762 - Waldschmidt & Associates 10085 03/02/12 OLD SHERIFF Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 60.00
# 320600

Account 52020 - Repairs and Maintenance- Roads Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $2,503.50

Run by Hunt, Terry on 06/10/2013 09:54:24 AM

Page 24 of 194


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123044','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123045','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123243','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123244','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123245','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124426','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124457','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124458','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124459','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551009205171 305517026922/SHERIF Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 180.00
M F, MARCH BLDG MGMT # 319862
PART
5933 - Urban Elevator Service Inc 00292298 JAIL MARCH Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 1,120.00
# 320194
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 28989 APRIL 777 FABYAN APRIL TO Paid by EFT # 03/04/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 311.25
JUNE 13217
1799 - Black Gold Septic Inc 52169 CORRECTION GREASE Paid by Check 02/23/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 400.00
TRAP CLEANING # 320267
1391 - Fox Valley Fire & Safety Co 681441 DIAGNOSTICE CENTER Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 50.00
MARCH FIRE PM 13279
ANNUAL
3060 - Grainger Inc 9772844024 BULBS SHERIFF Paid by Check 03/07/2012 03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 194.00
# 320394
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper 1286175 C020359 JANITORILA  Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 112.45
Sales) PRODUCTS # 320406
2779 - ILLCO INC 1222716 JJC REPAIR CLAMP Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 90.18
# 320433
5716 - Laport Inc 150122 BLEACH NEW JAIL Paid by EFT # 12/30/2011 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 105.00
13312
1662 - Lowes 901475 JAIL LADDERS FOR Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 327.81
PODS # 320468
1662 - Lowes 902678 JAIL, REPIAR FOR Paid by Check 02/16/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,201.14
WTAR FNTN, LADDERS # 320468
FOR PODS
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152239 JAIL, WINTER Paid by EFT # 02/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 3,995.00
MAINTENANCE ON 13326
RTUS
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152243 SUB STATION NO Paid by EFT # 02/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 966.13
HEAT 13326
3251 - Mechanical Inc CHI152290 JAIL HOT WATER Paid by EFT # 02/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,249.63
HEATER DOWN S 13326
TOWER
1919 - Sign Tech Inc 21135 UNDERSHIFF SIGN Paid by Check 02/20/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 65.00
# 320563
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575213 10012847, ADULT Paid by Check 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 70.00
Services JUSTICE CENTER # 320566
4009 - Smithereen Pest Management 575215 10012846 SUB Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 35.00
Services STATION # 320566
8423 - Glenn Diller 03192012 Supplies for jail Paid by Check 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 60.58
# 320352
Account 52110 - Repairs and Maint- Buildings Totals Invoice Transactions 18 $10,533.17
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 080 - Building Management
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper 1286175 C020359 JANITORILA  Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 877.20
Sales) PRODUCTS # 320406
Account 60160 - Cleaning Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $877.20
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas
2253 - Nicor Gas 87943010006A 3720021 SUBSTATION Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 129.72
PR 02/03-03/06/12 # 320503
2253 - Nicor Gas 182144992639 2793853 JAIL 02/01-  Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,329.74
APR 03/01/12 # 320502
2253 - Nicor Gas 88016110004ap 3677438, 757 fabyan, Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 206.44
r 02/13-03/13/12 # 320511
Account 63000 - Utilities- Natural Gas Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,665.90
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric
1044 - City of Geneva 0198004210-00 DIAGNOSTIC CENTER  Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 523.69
01/04-02/01/12 # 319936
1045 - City of Aurora 8601139852AP 0067118076 12/28- Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 100.05
R 02/24/12 SUBSTATION # 320297
1044 - City of Geneva 019800420900a 777 fabyan, 60814547, Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 50.95
pr 02/01-03/05/12 # 320302
1044 - City of Geneva 019800421200 E FABYAN PKY Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 270.83
APR ELECTRIC 02/01- # 320304
03/05/12
1044 - City of Geneva 019800421600 777 FABYAN, Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 145.66
APR 28638124 02/01- # 320305
03/01/12
1080 - City of Saint Charles 4549184420apr JAIL 01/27-02/27/12  Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 8,339.58
13251
1054 - ComEd 2791524002apr 998751075, PLATO RD Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 219.90
TOWER, 02/09- # 320318
03/09/12
2338 - Fox Metro Water Reclamation 1526279030apr A690012, 313 Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 23.89
District FARNSWORTH, 12/28- # 320381
02/24/12
3222 - MidAmerican Energy Co 5612731 0447736003 delivery of Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 30,171.98
electric 13329
Account 63010 - Utilities- Electric Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $39,846.53
Sub-Department 086 - Building Mgmt- Sheriff Facility Totals Invoice Transactions 41 $58,767.30
Department 080 - Building Management Totals Invoice Transactions 256 $231,417.92
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 140 - County Auditor
Sub-Department 140 - County Auditor
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies

4170 - Association of Government (AGA) 02132012 Membership dues Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 127.00
1/1/12-3/31/2013 # 319879
7329 - John Harahan 02232012 Audit Program 2/23/12- Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 140.00
2/22/13 # 319994
8173 - Lynn M. Carlstrom 03132012 Office Supplies- Toner Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 142.79
& Shredder 13242
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 03-Keck IIA Chicago- Auditing  Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 60.00
HR Conference 3/20/12 13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 03 Keck IIA Chicago- Auditing  Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 60.00
HR Conference 3/20/12 13273
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B8104122430 2/1/12-2/29/12 Water  Paid by Check 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 8.86
# 320423
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $538.65
Sub-Department 140 - County Auditor Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $538.65
Department 140 - County Auditor Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $538.65

Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector
Sub-Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings

4151 - Maria E. Herrera 02292012 Conference Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 13.50
# 319997
4376 - Della Winckler 02292012 Chase Bank Lockbox Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 6.50
Tour # 320224
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $20.00
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4375 - Carlos Mata 03012012 Mileage 2/3-2/28/12 Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 19.98
13151
4469 - David J Rickert 03022012 Visit Chase Lockbox in  Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 17.22
Chicago 2/27/12 13185
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $37.20
Sub-Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $57.20
Department 150 - Treasurer/Collector Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $57.20
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Sub-Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group 099996 1 PRINT MGNT MTHLY  Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 100.00
(COTG) MTC B&W,COLOR 13090
PRINTERS
CUST#631108
INV#099996 1
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group 099995 1 PRINT MGNT MTHLY  Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 143.61
(COTG) MTC B&W,COLOR 13090
PRINTERS
CUST#631108
INV#099995 1
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group 107212 1 PRINT MNGMT MTHLY Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 100.00
(COTG) MTC B&W,COLOR 13245
PRINTERS
CUST#631108INV#107
2121
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $343.61
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group 100668 1 MTHLY MTC XEROX Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 108.90
(COTG) 7125 B&W,COLOR 13090
COPIER CUST#301108
INV#100668 1
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $108.90
Account 53070 - Legal Printing
3574 - MailFinance (formerly Neopost N3147906 Folding Machine Lease Paid by Check 03/07/2012 03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 285.36
Leasing) Payment # 320470
Inv#N3147906
1503 - Raucci & Sullivan Strategies LLC 1129 Legislative Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 1,909.09
Representation # 320537
Extension of Contract
Inv#1129
Account 53070 - Legal Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $2,194.45
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Sub-Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Account 53110 - Employee Training
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment M. IPAI CLASS Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 245.00
Institute ARMSTRONG  VALUATION OF SELF  # 320027
STORAGE PROPERTIES
M. ARMSTRONG
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment M. D. IPAI CLASS Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 245.00
Institute ARMSTRONG  VALUATION OF # 320027
LODGING PROPERTIES
M. ARMSTRONG
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment ARMSTRONG,  IPAI CLASS APPEAL Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 355.00
Institute M PRACTICE & # 320027
PROCEDURE & CIAO
LUNCH
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment J.FIENE IPAI CLASS BEYOND  Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute MAPPING: GIS IN # 320027
LOCAL GOVT J. FIENE
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment FIENE, ] IPAI CLASS Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute EVALUATING REAL # 320027
ESTATE APPRAISALS
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment FINSTROM L IPAI CLASS OFFICE Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute MANAGEMENT L. # 320027
FINSTROM
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment HUBER,R IPAI CLASS BEYOND  Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute MAPPING: GIS IN # 320027
LOCAL GOVT R. HUBER
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment WINTER,H IPAI CLASS BEYOND  Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute MAPPING: GIS IN # 320027
LOCAL GOVT H.
WINTER
1732 - Tllinois Property Assessment H.WINTER IPAI CLASS Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 340.00
Institute EVALUATING REAL # 320027
ESTATE APPRAISALS
H. WINTER
4506 - Mark D. Armstrong 03152012 Appraisal Institute- Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 50.00
Registration 13221
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $2,935.00
Sub-Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments Totals Invoice Transactions 16 $5,581.96
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments
Sub-Department 171 - Board of Review
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

8128 - MICHELLE R ABELL 02282012 Mileage 2/3-2/28/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 92.44
# 319850

7428 - Lee Barrett 02292012 Mileage 2/2-2/29/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 321.64
# 319901

8271 - Paul Bauer 02282012 mileage 2/1- 2/28/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 80.50
# 319905

8242 - Michael J. Carbone 02232012 Mileage 2/2-2/23/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 39.07
# 319920

6475 - James R. Clayton 02232012 Mileage 2/1-2/23/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 27.08
# 319938

6313 - Kathleen A. Hall 02222012 Mileage 2/2-2/22/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 114.20
# 319993

8127 - WILLIAM R HOUGH 02272012 Mileage 2/2-2/27/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 56.61
# 320003

8161 - MICHAEL E MADZIAREK 02292012.2 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 176.76
# 320078

5360 - Linda McMurray 02212012 Mileage 2/1-2/21/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 13.61
# 320086

8126 - SHERRY L MELZE 02282012 Mileage 2/1-2/28/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 242.86
# 320087

4315 - Donald S. Wolfe 02162012 Mileage 2/3-2/16/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 77.12
# 320226

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $1,241.89

Account 60000 - Office Supplies

1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02C012174602 Bottle water & rent Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 16.43

8 Inv#02C0121746028  # 320425
Act#0121746028

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $16.43

Sub-Department 171 - Board of Review Totals Invoice Transactions 12 $1,258.32

Department 170 - Supervisor of Assessments Totals Invoice Transactions 28 $6,840.28
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
4302 - John A. Cunningham 03072012 NACRC meeting 3/2-  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 91.79
3/4 & IACCR Meeting  # 320345
1/22/12
4302 - John A. Cunningham 03082012 IACCR Meeting 1/22-  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 133.00
1/25/12 # 320345
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000524 Account 6912 Paid by EFT # 02/06/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 706.85
13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000589 Acct...6912 Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 100.00
13273
2198 - National Assn. of County 2012-00000528 Registration Legislative Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 250.00
Recorders/NACRC Conf. March 3-4, 2012  # 320490
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $1,281.64
Account 53110 - Employee Training
4302 - John A. Cunningham 03082012 TACCR Meeting 1/22-  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 210.90
1/25/12 # 320345
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $210.90
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4455 - Zahida Fakroddin 02292012.2 Mileage Feb 2012 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 63.27
# 319974
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $63.27
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1485267-0 Office Supplies Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 49.48
# 320601
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1487116-0 Office Supplies Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 13.06
# 320601
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $62.54
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
3378 - Batavia Access Television (BATV) 098346 County Board Meeting Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 15.00
DVD - February 14, # 319903
2012
1040 - CDW Government Inc f524926-02 Acrobat Software Paid by EFT # 02/07/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 98.78
13088
3378 - Batavia Access Television (BATV) 098347 DVD Copy of County Paid by Check 03/19/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 15.00
Board Meeting 3/13/12 # 320260
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $128.78
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000492 Credit Card ...2116 Paid by EFT # 12/09/2011 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 155.00
13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000493 Credit Card...2116 Paid by EFT # 12/22/2011 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 155.00
13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000494 Credit Card ...6912 Paid by EFT # 12/12/2011 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 155.00
13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000525 Account...6912 Paid by EFT # 02/06/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 258.15
13273
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $723.15
Sub-Department 190 - County Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 16 $2,470.28
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 50100 - Election Judges and Workers
4094 - Sherry L. Becker 2012-00000486 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 138.00
13071
6514 - Shannon T. Bell 2012-00000485 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/01/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 225.00
13073
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 2012-00000428 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 420.00
13108
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80847 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/21/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 556.92
Temporaries) 13116
3070 - George Huber 2012-00000480 Votemobile Driver Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 22.50
13131
3070 - George Huber 2012-00000481 Votemobile Driver Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
13131
5389 - Francis P. McCarthy 2012-00000484 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/03/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 1,432.50
13152
7667 - DANIEL MCGRATH 2012-00000483 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 180.00
13154
7531 - Yuridiana Tavizon 2012-00000423 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 630.00
13199
3899 - George J. Timm 2012-00000479 Election Worker Paid by Check 03/03/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 540.00
# 320186
3993 - Amy C. Tomas 2012-00000482 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 894.00
13202
8327 - Suzanne A. Warner 2012-00000487 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 243.00
13210
4094 - Sherry L. Becker 2012-00000586 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/17/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 318.00
13227
6514 - Shannon T. Bell 2012-00000587 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/17/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 573.00
13229
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80879 Election Workers Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  03/26/2012 03/26/2012 03/26/2012 1,994.40
Temporaries) 13280
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 50100 - Election Judges and Workers
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80910 Election Workers Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 2,428.34
Temporaries) 13280
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80941 Election Workers Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 2,667.40
Temporaries) 13280
5389 - Francis P. McCarthy 2012-00000590 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/17/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 1,846.50
13322
7667 - DANIEL MCGRATH 2012-00000591 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 276.00
13324
7531 - Yuridiana Tavizon 2012-00000593 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 685.00
13367
3993 - Amy C. Tomas 2012-00000592 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 1,351.50
13369
Account 50100 - Election Judges and Workers Totals Invoice Transactions 21 $17,497.06
Account 50110 - Election Services
6611 - EGovMall Technologies LLC 129619 Robo call - March 2012 Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 6,666.00
# 320365
Account 50110 - Election Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $6,666.00
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost
1040 - CDW Government Inc F524926-01 Acrobat Software Paid by EFT # 02/07/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 98.78
13088
1035 - Robis Elections Inc 10308 ASKED Software Paid by EFT # 03/01/2012  03/26/2012 03/26/2012 03/26/2012 25,425.46
13355
Account 50340 - Software Licensing Cost Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $25,524.24
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
4426 - Banc of America Leasing 012075267-02  Copier Lease Paid by EFT # 04/01/2012  03/26/2012 03/26/2012 03/26/2012 134.82
Administration Center 13224
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 220443915 Per Copy Charge Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 28.02
# 320461
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $162.84
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
3987 - Penske Truck Leasing Company LP  C029974131 Truck Rental Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/26/2012 03/26/2012 03/26/2012 641.40
# 320525
3987 - Penske Truck Leasing Company LP  C030188895 Truck Rental Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 464.60
# 320525
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,106.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles

4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 02242012 Meijers gas cards for ~ Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 1,000.00
elections 13214
3988 - KD Repair 22832 Votemobile Generator  Paid by Check 02/24/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 1,405.17
Repair # 320048
4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 03142012 Gas cards from meijers Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 800.00
for Elections 13377
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000585 Acct...6183 Paid by EFT # 03/15/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 647.72
13273
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $3,852.89
Account 53060 - General Printing
1849 - Batavia Instant Print Inc 2012-00000538 Print Emergency Ballots Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 1,480.19
13225
Account 53060 - General Printing Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $1,480.19
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
8185 - Stanton J. Bond 03122012 Mileage/Meal- Peoria  Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 15.00
Election Commission 13234
8207 - Mark G. Mossman 03122012 Mileage/Meal- Peoria Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 15.00
Election Commission 13336
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $30.00
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 02242012 Meijers gas cards for ~ Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 4.44
elections 13214
4989 - Brett J. Feltes 2012-00000427 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 121.55
13108
8185 - Stanton J. Bond 03122012 Mileage/Meal- Peoria  Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 163.73
Election Commission 13234
8207 - Mark G. Mossman 03122012 Mileage/Meal- Peoria  Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 163.73
Election Commission 13336
4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 03082012 Mileage 3/2-3/7 & Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 15.54
Supplies 13377
4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 03142012 Gas cards from meijers Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 4.44
for Elections 13377
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $473.43
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
2198 - National Assn. of County 2012-00000526 Membership Mark Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 35.00
Recorders/NACRC Mossman # 320490
2198 - National Assn. of County 2012-00000527 Membership Stan Bond Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 35.00
Recorders/NACRC # 320490
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $70.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 190 - County Clerk
Sub-Department 191 - Elections
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1459390-0 Mouse Pads Paid by Check 02/17/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 31.68
# 320214
4545 - R. Alex Westhoff 03082012 Mileage 3/2-3/7 & Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 35.45
Supplies 13377
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ C1457125-0 Mouse Pads Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 (37.68)
13375
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $29.45
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
5701 - Schaefer Greenhouse Inc 286621/1 Flowers for Doug Booth Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 49.90
# 320155
7531 - Yuridiana Tavizon 2012-00000478 Election Worker Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 635.00
13199
1040 - CDW Government Inc G801174 1D Card Blanks Paid by EFT # 03/07/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 44.99
13244
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2012-00000588 Acct..6912 Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 60.72
13273
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B8103848662 Bottled Drinking Water Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 28.90
# 320415
1662 - Lowes 15590 Operating Supplies Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 34.97
# 320468
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1484487-0 Message Pads Paid by Check 03/09/2012 03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 13.36
# 320601
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $867.84
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
5540 - The Tree House Inc 10464 Printer Cartridge Paid by Check 02/15/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 59.50
# 320185
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $59.50
Account 60320 - Voting Systems and Accessories
1040 - CDW Government Inc G352317 Scanner Cables Paid by EFT # 02/27/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 625.07
13088
Account 60320 - Voting Systems and Accessories Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $625.07
Sub-Department 191 - Elections Totals Invoice Transactions 55 $58,444.51
Department 190 - County Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 71 $60,914.79

Department 210 - Recorder
Sub-Department 210 - Recorder
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

2786 - Petty Cash-Recorder of Deeds 03012012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 140.57
# 320129 -
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $140.57
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 210 - Recorder
Sub-Department 210 - Recorder
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1242 - Source One Office Products 350188 binder, index tabss, Paid by Check 02/23/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 19.80
rubber fingers # 320170
1242 - Source One Office Products 348041 paper, firebox, refills Paid by Check 01/06/2012 03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 46.06
# 320567
1242 - Source One Office Products 350782 index tabs, staples, Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 62.05
shredder lubricant # 320567
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $127.91
Sub-Department 210 - Recorder Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $268.48
Department 210 - Recorder Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $268.48
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 40300 - Employee Per Diem
2271 - All-American Specialty Company 21738A bailiff jacket Cust # Paid by Check 02/27/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 197.82
2269 # 319859
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80811 temp fam ct 2-10-12 Paid by EFT # 02/14/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 128.80
Temporaries) Shannon 13116
8335 - Jennifer L. Joyce 2012-00000415 transcript 11CF1073 Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 39.60
13112
2111 - Debbie D. Schweer 2012-00000448 transcript 10CF2897  Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 18.00
13187
1271 - Frank's Employment Inc (Frank's 80934 Glen 3-6-12 fam ct Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 128.80
Temporaries) 13280
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6922 interp sign ctrm 305 2- Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 255.00
21-12  10CF2720 # 320446
Account 40300 - Employee Per Diem Totals Invoice Transactions 6 $768.02
Account 45400 - Uniform Allowance
2271 - All-American Specialty Company 21640A BAILIFF JACKETS - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 360.78
BILL DIAMOND & # 320244
SHIRLEY SMITH
Account 45400 - Uniform Allowance Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $360.78
Account 50050 - Jurors- Circuit Court
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2012-00000658 Jury Payment Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 5,662.80
13385
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2012-00000659 Jury Payment Paid by EFT # 03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/21/2012 03/21/2012 1,364.00
13386
3894 - Kane County Juror Payable Clearing 2012-00000660 Jury Payment Paid by EFT # 03/29/2012  03/29/2012 03/29/2012 03/29/2012 6,185.60
13387
Account 50050 - Jurors- Circuit Court Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $13,212.40
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50070 - Jurors' Expense

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2856 juror lunches/snacks,  Paid by EFT # 02/27/2012  02/27/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 298.78
Ct Hse 13140

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2855 juror meals and snacks, Paid by EFT # 02/27/2012  02/27/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 1,633.23
JC 13140

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2854 Juror Lunches and Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 2,015.07
snacks, Ct Hse 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2852 Juror lunches and Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 2,359.53
snacks, JC 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2857 Juror Meals and Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 2,232.26
snacks, JC 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2858 Juror meals and Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 289.47
snacks, Ct Hse 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2861 juror meals and snacks Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 2,070.88
13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2860 juror meals and snacks, Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 2,974.48
JC 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2865 Juror lunches and Paid by EFT # 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 1,812.70
snacks, Ct HSe 13307

1143 - Just In Time Sandwich & Deli Inc 2863 Juror Meals and Paid by EFT # 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 4,392.40
snacks, JC 13307

Account 50070 - Jurors' Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 10 $20,078.80
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50120 - Per Diem Expense
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6918 interp Elgin pm call 2- Paid by Check 02/16/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 135.50
10-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6908 interp Polish 1-30-12 Paid by Check 02/10/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 208.60
11CM1981 209 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6921 interp spanish pm call  Paid by Check 02/22/2012 03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 135.50
Elgin 2-17-12 # 320035
2026 - Margaret M Ledvora 2012-00000417 transcript 12CF118 Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 21.00
# 320071
1587 - Katherine ] Nielsen 2012-00000418 transcript 09CF1775  Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 483.00
13171
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2495 interp Mongolian ctrm  Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 261.37
123 2-10-12 # 320189
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2502 interp Sign 2-14-12 Paid by Check 02/21/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 391.67
KBC 12CM228 # 320189
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2503 interp Sign C'Ville 2-8- Paid by Check 02/21/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 267.75
12 # 320189
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2511 interp Bulgarian 2-16-  Paid by Check 02/21/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 431.61
12 ctrm 211 # 320189
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2522 interp Sign 2-24-12 Paid by Check 02/29/2012 03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 305.55
ctrm 430 # 320189
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6931 interp Polish 2-22-12  Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 310.50
ctrm 123 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6933 interp Hindi ctrm 123  Paid by Check 02/29/2012 03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 530.00
2-16-12 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6941 Spanish interp pm Paid by Check 03/13/2012 03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 167.00
Aurora 3-2-12 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6942 spanish interp pm Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 135.50
Aurora 3-9-12 # 320446
1694 - Jill A Kadlec 2012-00000533 transcript 09CF1775  Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 22.05
# 320452
8391 - Paternity DNA Collection 2012002 DNA test, 11F-816 Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 475.00
13343
8391 - Paternity DNA Collection 2012001 DNA test 11 F- 867 Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 475.00
13343
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2538 sign interp ctrm 101 3- Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 246.66
1-12 110P946 # 320588
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2550 Sign interp 11D1104 3- Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 397.77
9-12 # 320588
Account 50120 - Per Diem Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 19 $5,401.03
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
4908 - Marisol Akin 2012-25 spanish interp 2-16-29- Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 112.00
12 # 319856
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1133 - Kara Botello 2012-220 interp spanish 2-16-29- Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 3,290.00
12 13078
4548 - Rosa Botello 2012-4 spanish interp 2-16-29- Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 200.00
12 13079
1447 - Maria A. Castillo 2012-4 spanish interp 2-16-29- Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 504.00
12 # 320141
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6910 spanish interp Aurora 1 Paid by Check 02/10/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 938.50
-30-2-3-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6911 interp Elgin Spanish 1- Paid by Check 02/16/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 912.62
30-2-3-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6914 interp Aurora Spanish  Paid by Check 02/16/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 1,003.20
2-6-10-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6916 spanish interp Elgin 2-6 Paid by Check 02/16/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 1,006.67
-10-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6919 interp Spanish ctrm Paid by Check 02/22/2012 03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 789.76
Aurora 2-13-17-12 # 320035
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6920 interp Spanish Elgin 2- Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 814.63
13-17-12 # 320035
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-60 spanish interp 2-16-29- Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 553.00
12 13142
1428 - Maria R Rodriguez 2012-4 spanish interp 2-16-29- Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/05/2012 03/05/2012 03/12/2012 938.00
12 13186
4908 - Marisol Akin 2012-15 spanish interp 3-15-12 Paid by Check 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 224.00
# 320243
1133 - Kara Botello 2012-221 spanish interp 3-1-15- Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 3,619.00
12 13236
4548 - Rosa Botello 2012-62 spanish interp 3-1-15-  Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 150.00
12 13237
1447 - Maria A. Castillo 2012-212 spanish interp 3-1-15-  Paid by Check 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 756.00
12 # 320536
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6927 interp Spanish Aurora  Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 825.57
2-20-24-12 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6928 interp Elgin Spanish 2- Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 718.60
20-24-12 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6936 Spanish interp Aurora  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 1,944.53
2-27-3-8-12 # 320446
1078 - Interlate Systems Inc 6937 spanish interp elgin 2- Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 1,920.86
27-3-9-12 # 320446
1602 - Language Line Services 2904171 interp services 2-3 & Paid by Check 02/29/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 484.12
22,2012 # 320462
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-61 spanish interp 3-1-15- Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 840.00
12 13313
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

1428 - Maria R Rodriguez 2012-5 spanish interp 3-1-15-  Paid by EFT # 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 1,148.00
12 13356
6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2531 3rd st cths spanish 2- Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 2,472.50
1-29-12 # 320588
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 24 $26,165.56
Account 50190 - Court Appointed Counsel
3708 - Elizabeth Berrones-Rotchford 2012-00000514 CONFLICT COUNSEL - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 1,000.00
MARCH 2012 13230
1301 - Ronald D. Dolak 2012-00000515 COURT APPT COUNSEL Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 2,500.00
- MARCH 2012 # 320354
1531 - Rachel J. Hess 2012-00000516 COURT APPT COUNSEL Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 2,625.00
13292
1734 - Herbert Hill 2012-00000518 ATTORNEYS FEES - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 7,892.00
07CF1826 QUENTIN C. # 320402
MOORE
Account 50190 - Court Appointed Counsel Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $14,017.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs
6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000416 psych eval 11CF2603  Paid by EFT # 02/08/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 120.00
13142

6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000446 Spanish Psych Eval Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012 03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 100.00
11CM149 13142

6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000447 Spanish Psych eval Paid by EFT # 02/15/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 40.00
11CF2845 13142

4402 - Nichole M Aumann, Psy.D 2012-00000507 EVALUATION - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 500.00
11CF1602 13222

4403 - Shelley Daniels, Psy.D 2012-00000508 EVALUATION Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 750.00
09CF3318 13260

1385 - Elizabeth Donegan PsyD 2012-00000509 EVALUATION - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 750.00
11CM1244 CABALLOS- 13265
NOLASCO

1385 - Elizabeth Donegan PsyD 2012-00000510 EVALUATION - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 750.00
09CM3248 13265
MIKOLAJCZAK

1385 - Elizabeth Donegan PsyD 2012-00000520 EVALUATION - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 750.00
09JD337 & 09ID189 13265

6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000534 spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 160.00
11cf2040 13313

6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000575 Spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 80.00
11CF2845 13313

6227 - Susana J. Larranaga 2012-00000576 Spanish psych eval Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012 03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 80.00
12CM490 13313

5121 - Inna Mirsky 2012-00000511 EVALUATION - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 500.00
11CM1529 MOLINA # 320484

5121 - Inna Mirsky 2012-00000512 EVALUATION - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 500.00
11CF594 # 320484

5123 - Lori F. Seeler 2012-00000513 EVALUATION - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 500.00
09ID620 & 111D 730 13361

6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2444 spanish psych eval Paid by Check 01/18/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 138.33
11cm5320 # 320588

6010 - Translation Today Network Inc 2521 Spanish interp psych Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 153.33
eval 11CF1247 # 320588

Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 16 $5,871.66
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
1690 - Sound Inc D 1266984 Repair Courtroom 310 Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 219.00
Sound system # 320169
1689 - E&T Glass & Mirror Inc A0083611 glass panels, table and Paid by Check 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 580.04
credenza # 320362
1278 - TelePlus Inc 41151 Install new phone and Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/09/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 2,512.00
computer wires, phone # 320583
room
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $3,311.04
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
6128 - Canon Solutions America Inc 4006609444 copier lease Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 18.41
13087
1306 - IKON Office Solutions Inc 86537680 copier lease Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 341.00
# 320019
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $359.41
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
8201 - Robert Spence 03012012 Milege & African Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 20.00
American Heritage # 320570
Advisor Board
4526 - Fifth Third Bank cd#1751-Mar-  Conference and Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 83.71
12 Meetings 13273
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $103.71
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4405 - Mari Moore 02272012 Mileage 1/4-2/22/12 Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 57.72
13164
4983 - Kathryn J. Christiansen 03192012 Mileage 1/5-3/15/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 44.40
# 320293
7701 - ALEX J DRAVILLAS 03072012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 11.27
# 320359
8201 - Robert Spence 03012012 Milege & African Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 40.79
American Heritage # 320570
Advisor Board
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $154.18
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0121074025 WATER - CHIEF Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 25.70
JUDGE'S OFFICE - RM  # 320412
301
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0122978141 WATER - J1C Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 31.99
# 320413
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B8103866284 Water - THIRD STREET Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 47.69
- RM 360 # 320414
4371 - Toshiba Business Solutions 8941607 LABOR/PARTS TONER Paid by Check 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 199.65
# 320587
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $305.03
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0123306862 water family ct Acct # Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 7.76
0123306862 # 320010
4526 - Fifth Third Bank cd#2121-Mar-  Office Supplies, Marker Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 153.91
12 Boards (4) 13273
1242 - Source One Office Products 507128 SUPPLIES - THIRD Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 9.58
STREET - SZOPINSKI ~ # 320567
1242 - Source One Office Products 507095 SIGN - THIRD ST - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 5.99
SZOPINSKI # 320567
1242 - Source One Office Products 507174 TONER/BINDERS - Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 198.79
CHIEF JUDGE'S - # 320567
LINDSEY
1242 - Source One Office Products 350316 APPT BOOK/WASTE Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 106.97
BSKT - JURY - SUSAN  # 320567
WARFEL
1242 - Source One Office Products 507059 CARAFE FOR Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 89.98
COURTRM - CHIEF # 320567
JUDGE'S - WILLEY
1242 - Source One Office Products 349943 STAPLER/3-HOLE Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 44.48
PUNCH - FAMILY CT -  # 320567
CHRISTIANSEN
1242 - Source One Office Products 350003 SCISSOR ZEBRA PRINT Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 7.29
- SEIFRID # 320567
1242 - Source One Office Products 350011 APPT BOOKS - CHIEF Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 30.98
JUDGE'S - WILLEY # 320567
1242 - Source One Office Products 507055 OFFICE Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 218.89
SUPPLIES/TONER - # 320567
CHIEF JUDGE'S -
WILLEY
1242 - Source One Office Products 507058 RPT COVERS - CHIEF  Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 12.49
JUDGE'S OFFICE - # 320567
WILLEY
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1434172-0 SUPPLIES/TONER - Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 185.61
CHIEF JUDGE'S - 13375
SUZANNA
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 13 $1,072.72
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1242 - Source One Office Products 507060 INK Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 193.97
CARTRIDGES/TONER - # 320567
THIRD ST - SZOPINSKI
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1434172-1 Vacuum Handvac Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/26/2012 58.49
13375
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $252.46
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts
Sub-Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts Totals
Department 240 - Judiciary and Courts Totals
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 250 - Circuit Clerk- Administration
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
6128 - Canon Solutions America Inc 4006749787 copier lease Paid by EFT #
13241
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals

02/27/2012  03/09/2012

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

5085 - Thomas Cunningham 02242012 Mileage 1/18-2/23/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
# 319962

2765 - Larry Laughlin 02292012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
13143

5452 - Deborah Seyller 02282012 Mileage 1/1-2/24/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
# 320160

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals
Sub-Department 250 - Circuit Clerk- Administration Totals
Sub-Department 252 - Circuit Clerk- File Lib/Appeals
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 5227 0306-1647 05 chevy
van repair

Paid by EFT #

13109
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals

Sub-Department 252 - Circuit Clerk- File Lib/Appeals Totals

02/23/2012  02/27/2012

Sub-Department 253 - Circuit Clerk- Family
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30938 stamp repair Paid by Check
# 320540

Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals

03/02/2012  03/07/2012

Invoice Transactions 113 W
Invoice Transactions 113 $91,433.80
03/09/2012 03/26/2012 240.00
Invoice Transactions 1 m
02/23/2012 03/12/2012 41.07
02/23/2012 03/12/2012 179.27
02/23/2012 03/12/2012 312.69
Invoice Transactions 3 $533.03
Invoice Transactions 4 $773.03
02/27/2012 03/12/2012 808.81
Invoice Transactions 1 m
Invoice Transactions 1 $808.81
03/07/2012 03/26/2012 4.50
Invoice Transactions 1 $4.50
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 253 - Circuit Clerk- Family
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

4610 - Heather Cameron 03052012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 48.84
# 319917
5097 - Nancy Campeggio 02292012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 29.41
# 319918
8211 - CASSANDRA A DUFFY 02292012 Mileage 12/5-2/23/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 29.97
# 319967
4916 - Deneen S. Hull 02272012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 78.81
# 320006
4768 - Diane J. Jones 02292012 Mileage 12/13-2/29/12 Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 36.63
13139
5100 - Linda Jungers 02282012 Mileage 12/1- Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 38.85
2/27/2012 # 320043
8162 - STEPHANIE KEIFER 02242012 Mileage 12/5- Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 9.99
12/30/2011 # 320050
5962 - Mike Meyer 02292012 Mileage 12/1-2/28/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 41.07
# 320091
4912 - Kathleen Orozco 02282012 Mileage 12/1-1/30/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 60.49
# 320120
4915 - Malinda Patterson 03052012 Mileage 12/5-2/29/12  Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 20.54
13344
4485 - Linda Sullivan 03052012 Mileage 12/5- 2/28/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 43.29
# 320578
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $437.89
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 42019 0306-1548 cases Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 505.67
13109
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products ~ 1468938-0 sortkwik Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 12.09
13209
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $517.76
Sub-Department 253 - Circuit Clerk- Family Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $960.15

Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30928 rec'd dater, seal Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/27/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 144.85
embosser # 320146
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $144.85
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

4456 - Lynn Boland 03012012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 44.40
4860 - Jim Capparelli 03022012 Mileage 2/7-2/29/12 ﬁaijlgglgheck 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 33.30
4852 - James E Essig 03052012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 ﬁaiﬂlgslgheck 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 61.05
4450 - Elizabeth Monnett 03022012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 P#aijlg?jgheck 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 41.63
4699 - Debra Quirin 03022012 Mileage 12/1-1/31/12 Ifa%zggggheck 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 97.13
4767 - Wendy Smith 03012012 Mileage 2/6-2/29/12 ﬁai?;izgyll“EZFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 16.65
5056 - Marilyn Wenberg 03052012 Mileage 12/12-2/29/12 Fl’zihsgy Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 43.01
4457 - Jill S. Boynton 03072012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 ﬁaiﬂzgilgheck 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 41.63
4958 - Stephanie L. Bruckner 03192012 Mileage 3/2-3/16/12 P#aiizg§7gheck 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 18.04
6577 - Kathy Gordon Lamb 03192012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 ﬁa%zg$7gheck 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 13.88
4451 - Kim Heller 03122012 Mileage 2/6-2/28/12 ﬁai?;izgigéFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 44.40
132/9\(c)count 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 11 T $455.12
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 51871 keys Paid by Check 02/27/2012  02/27/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 15.92
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 03072012 0306-1613 7 cases ﬁa%zgiolfﬂ' # 03/07/2012  03/07/2012 03/07/2012 03/26/2012 241.44
13273 Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 W

Sub-Department 254 - Circuit Clerk- Civil Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $857.33

Sub-Department 255 - Circuit Clerk- Criminal
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30928 rec'd dater, seal Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/27/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 46.50
embosser # 320146
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $46.50
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 255 - Circuit Clerk- Criminal
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

4720 - Ruth Bart 02292012 Mileage 2/1-2/29/12 Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 88.80
13069
5017 - Laura Fors 03022012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 62.16
# 319984
7443 - JULIE K KEE 03052012 Mileage 1/11-3/5/12 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 184.26
# 320049
6312 - Kelly A. Lisner 03022012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 385.17
13144
4445 - Nancy Schlim 02272012 Mileage 12/1-2/27/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 43.29
# 320156
5019 - Janice Smith 01292012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 55.50
# 320167
5018 - Mary Wcislo 02292012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 57.72
# 320217
4948 - Cheryl R. Collman 03062012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 177.60
# 320311
5463 - Valerie A. Considine 03192012 Mileage 2/21-3/16/12  Paid by EFT # 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 127.65
13255
5088 - John M Essig 03122012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 57.72
# 320369
4446 - Maria Sifuentes 03192012 Mileage 12/14-3/8/12  Paid by Check 03/20/2012  03/20/2012 03/20/2012 03/26/2012 61.05
# 320562
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $1,300.92
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 42293 0306-1548 cases Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/26/2012 1,422.15
13273
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30978 line dater, ink Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 224.75
cartridges, pads, # 320540
shipping
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,646.90
Sub-Department 255 - Circuit Clerk- Criminal Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $2,994.32

Sub-Department 260 - Circuit Clerk- Human Resources
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30978 line dater, ink Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 27.20
cartridges, pads, # 320540
shipping
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $27.20
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk
Sub-Department 260 - Circuit Clerk- Human Resources
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3228 - Petty Cash-Clerk of the Circuit Court 02242012 Reimburse Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 100.00
# 320128
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $100.00
Sub-Department 260 - Circuit Clerk- Human Resources Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $127.20
Department 250 - Circuit Clerk Totals Invoice Transactions 49 $6,520.84
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50250 - Legal Trial Notices
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 558574  10]A38, 39 - Cowart - Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 444,94
termination # 320179
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 560242  12JA67, BELLARIO Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 148.39
# 320179
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 556837 11JDK536 CONFORTI  Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 95.67
# 320179
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 556842  111D431, CONFORTI  Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 95.67
# 320179
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 557458  10JD205, CONFORTI  Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 89.08
# 320179
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 561754  11JA130, Bellario Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 141.80
# 320576
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 561123  11]D338, JHM Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 95.67
# 320576
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 559674  10JA15,16 - Cowart Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 425.17
# 320576
1226 - Shaw Media 2303/ 559670  10JA14, Cowart Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 405.40
# 320576
Account 50250 - Legal Trial Notices Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $1,941.79
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs
2019 - Dana D. Bollman 2/21/12 05CF2892, ASA Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 33.00
Belshan # 319912
2022 - Jeanine Fassnacht 2/21/12 10Cf2788, Schwertley  Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 78.00
# 319976
2022 - Jeanine Fassnacht 2/15/12 10CF2788, Shcwertley Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 26.40
# 319976
2022 - Jeanine Fassnacht 2/21/12. 10CF2127, Monaco Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 30.00
# 319976
2023 - Jill E Gasparaitis 2/17/12 Grand Jury 2/17/12 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 146.25
13119
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Vendor

Invoice No.

Invoice Description

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs

1667 - Debra P Hogan
1667 - Debra P Hogan
1694 - Jill A Kadlec

1568 - Kathleen LeComte
1568 - Kathleen LeComte
2026 - Margaret M Ledvora
2111 - Debbie D. Schweer
5179 - Ernest C. Scola
2008 - Margaret E Steinberg
2298 - Mary A Trezzo

2019 - Dana D. Bollman
2025 - Mariann L Busch
2022 - Jeanine Fassnacht
2023 - Jill E Gasparaitis
8335 - Jennifer L. Joyce
8335 - Jennifer L. Joyce
1694 - Jill A Kadlec

1694 - Jill A Kadlec

1568 - Kathleen LeComte
1568 - Kathleen LeComte

1587 - Katherine J Nielsen

2/23/12
2/9/12
2/27/12
2/15/12
2/21/12
3/1/12
2/22/12
2/16/12
2/22/12
2/22/12
3/12/12
3/5/12
3/12/12
3/6/12
3/12/12
3/12/12
11cf858
3/1/12
3/14/12
03/06/12
3/13/12

2/28/12

GRAND JURY 2/3/12
07JD1097, 11JD210,
SEDOWSKI
Transcript to Chuck
Colburn, 93CF2105
10CF1288, Katz
10CF31, McGuire
Grand Jury - 2/28/12
10CF31, MCGUIRE
Grand Jury - 2/14/12
10CF0658, MCGUIRE
10CF1563, MCKAY
Grand jury - 3/9/12
12CF35, Hatzis
Grand Jury - 2/24/12
10CF1325, Sams
Grand jury - 3/2/12
11CF858, Lang
10JD525, 11JD157,
Sedowski

Grand Jury - 3/13/12
05CF2797, Gleason
Grand Jury - 3/13/12

08CF1480, Carter

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 565.50
# 320002

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 3.00
# 320002

Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 4.50
# 320044

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 36.00
# 320069

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 66.00
# 320069

Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 578.50
# 320071

Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 87.00
13187

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 360.75
# 320158

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 228.00
# 320176

Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 222.00
# 320191

Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 546.00
# 320270

Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 15.00
# 320278

Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 435.50
# 320374

Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 195.00
13283

Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 263.25
13276

Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 42.00
13276

Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 37.80
# 320452

Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 535.50
# 320452

Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 24.00
# 320465

Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 529.75
# 320465

Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 432.00
13337
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs
2111 - Debbie D. Schweer 3/1/12 Grand Jury 2/21/12 Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 487.50
13359
2298 - Mary A Trezzo 3/14/12 11CF1347, St. Jules Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 420.00
# 320591
2298 - Mary A Trezzo 3/14/12 11CVF2276, Anderson  Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 24.00
11CF227 # 320591
Account 50270 - Court Reporter Costs Totals Invoice Transactions 29 $6,452.20
Account 50300 - Extradition Costs
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02222012 Extradition 2/15/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 10.29
Shaw 10CF1601 & # 320130
Webb 10CF1623
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02222012.1 Extradition 2/9/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 7.43
Kelly, Douglas 12CF139 # 320130
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 03052012 Extradition-09CF2708, Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 94.70
Randle, Darien # 320130
Murphysboro, IL
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2/3-2/9 03489715- 2/2-3 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 282.07
Wallace transport, 07CF1832, 13109
RL Phoenix AZ,
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1/26-Wallace 03489715 - 1/23 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 1,669.24
transport- 07CF1832, 13109
RL Phoenix US AIR,
Avis
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1/26 Warren 03998996 - 07CF1832, Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 2.60
RL - Phoenix - Toll fees 13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1/27-2/2 03489715 - 07CF1832, Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 1,849.00
Wallace Phoenix,RL 2/2-3 13109
Transport
6820 - North Atlantic Extradition Service Inc 13762 1/7/12 transport, Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 681.45
(NAES) 11CF1668, Meiners, # 320112
James, FL
6820 - North Atlantic Extradition Service Inc 14070 2/2/12 Transport- Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 268.95
(NAES) Williams, Kristine, MO  # 320112
11CF371
6820 - North Atlantic Extradition Service Inc 14116 2/8/12 transport, Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 268.95
(NAES) Ross,Richard, MO., # 320112
11CF359
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 03112012 Extradition, Appleton,  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 29.78

WI Outagame County
12CF436

# 320528
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 50300 - Extradition Costs
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 03122012 Extradition, Hickman,  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 121.63
KY Fulton County # 320528
11CF337
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 2/24 Wallace 03489715 - 09CF2708. Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 87.78
2/22 extradition - 13273
Randle
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3/2/12 03998996 - 11CF337, Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 72.14
Warren Hickman, KY 13273
1304 - Prisoner Transportation Services of 58787 11CF1408, Rodrigez, Paid by Check 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 447.70
America LLC 3/06 transport # 320532
Philadephia
1304 - Prisoner Transportation Services of 58738 10CF2401, Brown, 3/3 Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 467.50
America LLC transport, Valhalla NY  # 320532
8418 - US Prisoner Extradition Service 212336 11CF1718,Romero- Paid by EFT # 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 1,314.00
Maravilla,Jose, OR 13371
8418 - US Prisoner Extradition Service 212334 11CF2649, Nunez, Paid by EFT # 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 1,634.00
Ricardo, CA 13371
8418 - US Prisoner Extradition Service 212338 08CF1973, Hausler, Paid by EFT # 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 453.00
Brian 13371
Account 50300 - Extradition Costs Totals Invoice Transactions 19 $9,762.21
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group SSAL89/ JC CLIC 1/21-2/21 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 74.65
(COTG) 100658 13090
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ JC & CIVIL CLIC - 1/14 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 242.61
1FE396 -2/14 13120
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ COPIER STAPLES - JC  Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 58.88
1FE060 13120
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ 1FJ310 1C CLIC 1/19-2/19 Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 19.04
13120
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ 1FJ415 JC,CAC,JIC,ELGIN CLIC Paid by EFT # 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 234.55
1/120-2/20 13120
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 220282012 KBC CILC 1/12-2/14 Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 24.13
# 320060
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ Aurora clic 1/25-2/25  Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 25.71
1FN679 13284
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 203063/ JC Clic 1/25 - 2/25 Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 637.13
1FN420 13284
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $1,316.70
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 300 - State's Attorney
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1579 - Blacks Auto Rebuilders 2/10/12/ 6667 06 Impala - Berg Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/22/2012 02/22/2012 03/12/2012 341.82
# 319909
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- M115986 - Bricston oil Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 33.29
404183 chg # 320449
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- 505940 - Berg wiper Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 13.49
400818 blades # 320449
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- 505940 - Ely - oil Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 84.56
400546 chng,wiper # 320449
blades,coolant
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- 8815807 - Berg - wiper Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 44.98
399351 blades # 320449
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- 8403036 - Dice- oil Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 114.27
404398 change,fuel syst # 320449
cleaner,air filter
1952 - Jiffy Lube (Sound Billing LLC) 123-43539- m111922 - Chiltion-oil  Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 114.26
404010 chge,tire rotation, # 320449
wiper blades
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $746.67
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4454 - Sue Norris 03012012 Mileage- Bartlett PD Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 19.89
St/Training # 320514
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $19.89
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3241 - Petty Cash-State's Attorney 03012012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 10.00
# 320131
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $10.00
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital
1629 - Mark 20 Business Supplies - Velocita 616246 Xerox 8560 Yellow 3PK Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 310.00
Technology 13319
6349 - The Office Pal 01-2324/ HP & Xerox toner Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 816.15
0041290 # 320584
1108 - West Government Services 824557946 February svc-CLEAR-  Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 1,158.75
(Thomson West Corp) PROFLEX 13376
Account 60060 - Computer Software- Non Capital Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,284.90
Sub-Department 300 - State's Attorney- Criminal Div Totals Invoice Transactions 77 $22,534.36
Department 300 - State's Attorney Totals Invoice Transactions 77 $22,534.36
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund

Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers

4426 - Banc of America Leasing 012075254 4/1/12 57BD19845 Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 293.73
Administration Center Judicial Center suite200 13068
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $293.73
Account 53110 - Employee Training
5181 - Melynda Benjamin 03012012 ARDC Dues Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 289.00
# 319907
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8849 3.5.12 wireless equipment; Paid by EFT # 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 201.33
training materials; 13273
Public Defender
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $490.33
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
8124 - Kelli Childress Politte 03012012 Mileage 2/17-2/22/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 96.57
# 319926
7753 - VANESSA R ROGALLA 03012012 Mileage 1/5-2/28/12 Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 142.08
# 320152
7857 - CHRISTINE E STAHL 03192012 Mileage 2/2-3/1/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 296.37
# 320571
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $535.02
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
2280 - Barretts Ecowater Corp 243205.00 2/21/12 #9692 Water Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 27.47
for KBC (final bill) # 319902
cancel sub.
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8849 2.6.12 Kelli Childress Screen; Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 296.34
notebooks; I Tunes; 13109
Luncheon
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 8849 1.4.12 I Tunes, Kelli Childress Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 25.95
13109
2177 - Sheer Graphics Inc 18030 2/10/12 #4550 Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 252.00
business cards, # 320162
Amato;Conant;Benjami
n Willett
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1476644-0 #152121 03/12/12 Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 139.81
files/ 13209
pens/hilighters/base
prongs/clipboard/
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $741.57
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 360 - Public Defender
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
1970 - Wolters Kluwer Law & Business 81274335 acct#1001038444; Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 278.46
supplement/Il evidence # 320227
2012 11/15/11
1108 - West Government Services 824523612 2/1-2/29/12 West Clear Paid by EFT # 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 300.00
(Thomson West Corp) investigation chgs. 13376
Public Defender
1108 - West Government Services 824523611 2/1-2/29/12 West on  Paid by EFT # 03/19/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 2,179.98
(Thomson West Corp) line law information 13376
Public Defender's
Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $2,758.44
Sub-Department 360 - Public Defender Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $4,819.09
Department 360 - Public Defender Totals Invoice Transactions 14 $4,819.09
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
3446 - IL Department of Central T1226719 T8880254 LEADS Paid by Check 02/21/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 877.39
Management Services (CMS) January 2012 # 320020
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $877.39
Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services
7714 - Personnel Evaluations Inc KANESHF/9899 pre-employment Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 80.00
9 screening(4)/February  # 320527
2012
Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $80.00
Account 50290 - Investigations
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 66.13
# 320130
Account 50290 - Investigations Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $66.13
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers
3150 - ComPrinter Repair 12836 LJ9000dn printer repair Paid by Check 03/12/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 726.50
# 320340
6107 - Southern Computer Warehouse INO00004407  HP P4015DN printer Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 1,164.00
(scw) # 320569 -
Account 52130 - Repairs and Maint- Computers Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,890.50
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1119 - Gordon Flesch Company Inc 200907/1FU097 14570 copier mtc 2/4-  Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 12.94
3/4/12 13284
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $12.94
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Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status

Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip

1105 - United Radio Communications Inc ~ 2312/22383200 mobile repair Paid by EFT #
13203
1174 - Communications Direct Inc 11142/IN11331 20 amp power supply  Paid by Check
8 # 320339

02/22/2012

02/28/2012

02/29/2012

03/13/2012

Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip Totals

Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles

3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012 Replenish Petty Cash ~ Paid by Check
# 320130
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012.2 Replenish Petty Cash ~ Paid by Check
# 320130
2225 - Cintas Corp #344 344363398 shop towels,uniforms  Paid by Check
# 319928
2225 - Cintas Corp #344 344367043 shop towels,uniforms  Paid by Check
# 319928
2225 - Cintas Corp #344 344370629 shop towels,uniforms  Paid by Check
# 319928
1492 - Don McCue Chevrolet Inc 7103/340616 K-94 door latch Paid by Check
# 319966
5243 - Duke & Lee's Service Corp 1095 K-198 tow Paid by Check
# 319968
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 2068/73281 brake rotors,oil Paid by EFT #
filters/stock 13172
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 2068/73370 K-198 starter Paid by EFT #
13172
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 2068/73463 freon,oxygen Paid by EFT #
sensors/stock 13172
1933 - Pomps Tire Service Inc 148317 20 tires Paid by EFT #
13180
1680 - Zep Manufacturing Co 30473080 floor cleaner,lubricant  Paid by Check
# 320229
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37001 brake rotors/stock Paid by Check
# 320230
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37071 K-139 exhaust parts Paid by Check
# 320230
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37169 K-56 cooling fan & Paid by Check
relay # 320230
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37174 steering shaft,tire Paid by Check
pressure sensors/stock # 320230
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37259 tire bands/stock Paid by Check
# 320230
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37262 steering shafts,ABS Paid by Check
lights # 320230

02/23/2012
02/23/2012
02/13/2012
02/20/2012
02/27/2012
02/23/2012
02/21/2012
02/21/2012
02/22/2012
02/23/2012
02/21/2012
12/06/2011
02/15/2012
02/17/2012
02/20/2012
02/20/2012
02/22/2012

02/22/2012

02/23/2012
02/23/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012

02/29/2012

02/29/2012
03/13/2012

Invoice Transactions

02/23/2012
02/23/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012
02/29/2012

02/29/2012

03/12/2012
03/26/2012

2

03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012
03/12/2012

03/12/2012

47.00
175.00

$222.00

120.65
199.30
32.77
32.77
32.77
47.54
75.00
407.00
118.28
458.78
2,402.20
213.00
263.84
167.39
306.80
231.62
94.77

370.14
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37305 steering shaft/stock Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 136.85
# 320230
1579 - Blacks Auto Rebuilders 6741 alignment K-190 Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 85.00
# 320268
2225 - Cintas Corp #344 344374315 shop towels,uniforms  Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 32.77
# 320294
2225 - Cintas Corp #344 344377917 shop towels,uniforms  Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 32.77
# 320294
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3008 2/22/12  GM®6.5 turbo diesel K-  Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 305.00
115 13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 3008 2/23/12  license plate renewal  Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 101.25
13273
7953 - North Aurora NAPA Inc 2068/74363 K-128 wiper motor Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 48.03
13338
7426 - ROK Brother's Inc 48379 brake rotors Paid by Check 02/03/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 374.88
# 320546
1410 - Thompson Auto Supply Inc 7525/2-191933 tire cleaner Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 8.59
# 320585
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37317 return shaft Paid by Check 02/23/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 (121.40)
# 320612
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37467 K-65 fan motor and Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 306.80
relay # 320612
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37614 wheel covers K-190 Paid by Check 03/02/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 118.60
# 320612
1370 - Zimmerman Ford Inc K2/37855 K-89 AB control Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 528.20
# 320612
Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 31 $7,531.96
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 53.00
# 320130
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1829 2/11/12  hotel/Deuchler,Durham Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 221.76
/Special Olympics 13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1803 3/2 parking Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 34.00
13273
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $308.76
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 53110 - Employee Training
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 61.00
# 320130
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1803 2/9/12 hotel/Sheriff/IL Sheriffs Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 261.60
Winter Training 13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1829 2/21/12  registration/Bjornson,Kr Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 280.00
13109
4779 - Tllinois Law Enforcement Alarm Bruening 2012  Conference registration Paid by Check 02/29/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 175.00
System # 320025
4779 - Tllinois Law Enforcement Alarm Catich 2012 Conference registration Paid by Check 02/29/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 175.00
System # 320025
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 03142012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 371.40
# 320528
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1829 2/28/12  registration/Caulfield/tr Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 525.00
13273
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $1,849.00
Account 53130 - General Association Dues
3561 - Fox Valley Youth Officer's 2/28/12 Ken Johnson 2012 Paid by Check 02/29/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 15.00
Association # 319986
2442 - 1L Sheriffs Assn 3775 2012 NSA,ISA,Northern Paid by Check 02/06/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 1,325.00
# 320432
Account 53130 - General Association Dues Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,340.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 10.65
# 320130
3204 - Rayco Marking Products 30931 Paid by Check 02/20/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 43.00
stamps/C.Campbell,Mc # 320146
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 142052/145847 assorted office supplies Paid by EFT # 02/16/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 120.02
5-0 13209
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 03142012 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 10.65
# 320528
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 142052/148071 pens,hilighters,catalog Paid by EFT # 03/07/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 101.06
00 envelopes,tape 13375
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $285.38
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1327 - Cintas Fire Protection F94 F9400009903 fire extinguisher mtc Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 327.20
13092
1024 - Ice Mountain Direct 02B0120459649 bottled water Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 11.16
# 320012
8252 - OnlineTechStores.com (aka 205808 HP CE505A compatible Paid by EFT # 02/15/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 79.00
SuppliesOutlet.com) toners (4) 13174
1327 - Cintas Fire Protection F94 F9400010539 3 new 5# ABC fire Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 181.50
extinguishers 13247
3448 - Experian CD1211030923 employment insights  Paid by Check 02/24/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 27.00
# 320370
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1803 3/2/12 funeral flowers Paid by EFT # 03/09/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 79.94
13273
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1829 disposable Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 256.68
2/23,24/12 blankets,double cuffs 13273
8252 - OnlineTechStores.com (aka 212250 4 HPCE505A Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 79.00
SuppliesOutlet.com) compatible toners 13339
1479 - Valley Lock Company Inc 51890 keys for substation at  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 11.96
Health Department # 320597
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $1,053.44
Account 60080 - Employee Recognition Supplies
2614 - Johnos/Midwest Awards Corp 7538 2011 Stewart award Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 69.95
# 320042
Account 60080 - Employee Recognition Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $69.95
Account 60190 - Bomb Squad Supplies
1360 - Feece Oil Company 30250/1197952 kerosene/Bomb Squad Paid by Check 02/17/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 23.56
# 319978
Account 60190 - Bomb Squad Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $23.56
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies
4585 - Ray O'Herron Company Inc. 60175SH/49180 uniforms/Hoyt Paid by Check 02/14/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 1,193.05
IN # 320145
2120 - Ray O'Herron Co Inc 1206599IN 60134SH/K-9 badge Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 111.00
# 320538
4585 - Ray O'Herron Company Inc. 49827IN 60175SH Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 306.95
uniforms/Hoyt # 320539
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $1,611.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles
6477 - Al Warren Oil Company Inc C06458/107097 gasoline/8500 gallons  Paid by Check 02/27/2012  02/29/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 26,724.00
59 $3.15 per gallon # 319857
1360 - Feece Oil Company 30250/1201346 diesel fuel Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 103.77
# 320377
3187 - Wright Express FSC 28853029 gasoline Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 15,324.22
# 320379
Account 63040 - Fuel- Vehicles Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $42,151.99
Sub-Department 380 - Sheriff Totals Invoice Transactions 73 $59,374.00
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections
Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services
1118 - Identix Inc 9462/38339P livescan system Paid by Check 11/18/2011 12/08/2011 11/30/2011 03/12/2012 29,495.00
# 320017
1013 - Wexford Health Sources Inc IVC0000000469 January 2012 medical Paid by Check 01/31/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 162,606.00
3 contract # 320607
1013 - Wexford Health Sources Inc IVC0000000475 February 2012 medical Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 162,529.20
1 contract # 320607
Account 50210 - Medical/Dental/Hospital Services Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $354,630.20
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs
1343 - Allied Waste Services #551 0551- waste pickup Paid by Check 02/20/2012 03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 1,450.98
009205171 # 319862
7738 - Healthcare Waste Management Inc  1L036401/8368 biohazard monthly Paid by Check 02/29/2012 03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 250.00
5 pickup/March 2012 # 320399
Account 52000 - Disposal and Water Softener Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $1,700.98
Account 53110 - Employee Training
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1902 2/23/12 2012 jail manager Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 360.00
certification 13273
examination
Account 53110 - Employee Training Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $360.00
Account 60000 - Office Supplies
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012.1 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 16.58
# 320130
1596 - Office Depot Inc 597703411001 report covers Paid by Check 02/10/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 88.20
# 320117
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1902 2/28/12  CD sleeves Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 56.21
13273
Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $160.99
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012.1 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 55.97
# 320130
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 1803 2/16/12 3 toners for HP4600 Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 144.00
printer 13109
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper C021635/11268 paper towels Paid by Check 02/15/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 169.30
Sales) 472 # 320004
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper C021635/11274 hand soap Paid by Check 02/23/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 97.96
Sales) 723 # 320004
1597 - Timekeeping Systems Inc KAN009/313808 pipe repair Paid by EFT # 02/27/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 95.00
13201
1041 - Dell Marketing LP XFP42T7C6 Dell 1720DN imaging  Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 98.00
drum kits (2) # 320349
3183 - HP Products Corp (Kraft Paper C021635/11286 hand soap,paper Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 1,012.69
Sales) 173 towels, liners # 320406
3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 142052/147097 drinking cups Paid by EFT # 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 136.40
70 13375
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $1,809.32
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012.1 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 39.98
# 320130
Account 60210 - Uniform Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $39.98
Account 60230 - Food
3229 - Petty Cash-Sheriff 02292012.1 Replenish Petty Cash  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 49.14
# 320130
1435 - Aramark 5268528084 2/16/12 inmate food Paid by Check 02/17/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 14,899.39
# 319874
1435 - Aramark 5268528085 2/23/12 inmate food Paid by Check 02/24/2012  03/01/2012 03/01/2012 03/12/2012 14,836.40
# 319874
1435 - Aramark 5268528087 3/1/12 inmate food Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 14,784.85
# 320246
1435 - Aramark 5268528088 3/8/12 inmate food Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/14/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 14,624.36
# 320246
Account 60230 - Food Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $59,194.14
Sub-Department 382 - Adult Corrections Totals Invoice Transactions 23 $417,895.61
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 380 - Sheriff
Sub-Department 383 - Corrections Board and Care
Account 50080 - Adult Prisoner Board and Care

1102 - County of Kendall Sheriffs Feb 2012 inmate housing Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 1,800.00

Department # 320342

8051 - DeKalb County Government February 2012 inmate housing Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012 03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 1,740.00
13263
Account 50080 - Adult Prisoner Board and Care Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,540.00

Sub-Department 383 - Corrections Board and Care Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $3,540.00

Department 420 - Merit Commission
Sub-Department 420 - Merit Commission
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

6323 - Dave Wagner 03012012 Mileage 2/1-2/28/2012
2020 - Elmer Weber 03012012 Mileage 2/2-2/28/12
4644 - Stephen Wennmacher 03012012 Mileage 2/1-2/22/12

Account 60000 - Office Supplies
4644 - Stephen Wennmacher 03082012 Minute Book & Ledger

Paper

Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 430 - Court Services Administration
Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings
8270 - Deanna L. Cada 03062012 DCEDC Annual
Economic Outlook &
San Diego Probabtion
training

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
6727 - Ashley Sullivan 03152012 Mileage 2/2-2/24/12

Department 380 - Sheriff Totals

Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
# 320212
Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
# 320218
Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012
# 320220

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals

Paid by Check
# 320605

03/13/2012  03/13/2012

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Sub-Department 420 - Merit Commission Totals
Department 420 - Merit Commission Totals

Paid by Check
# 320281

03/13/2012  03/13/2012

Account 53100 - Conferences and Meetings Totals

Paid by Check
# 320577
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals

03/13/2012  03/13/2012

Invoice Transactions 98

02/23/2012 03/12/2012
02/23/2012 03/12/2012
02/23/2012 03/12/2012

Invoice Transactions 3

03/13/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1
Invoice Transactions 4
Invoice Transactions 4

03/13/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1
03/13/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

$480,809.61

173.16
146.52
133.20

$452.88

126.33
$126.33

$579.21
$579.21

88.07

$88.07

73.26

$73.26

Run by Hunt, Terry on 06/10/2013 09:54:24 AM

Page 62 of 194


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124408','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124409','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123397','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123394','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123392','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124382','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124332','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124898','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

Vendor Invoice No.

Invoice Description

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services

Sub-Department 430 - Court Services Administration

Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions
2317 - Civic Research Institute Inc 2531187-R1

Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - PCI Servicies Inc (DBA Peterson 22154
Cleaning Inc)

PROBATION & PAROLE
LAW REPORT EXP:
MAY-JUN13

Paid by Check
# 320307

03/01/2012  03/12/2012

Account 60050 - Books and Subscriptions Totals

Sub-Department 430 - Court Services Administration Totals

ELGIN MAR12 SVCS

Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers

1836 - KKC Imaging Systems (Kopy Kat 45102
Copier Inc)
1836 - KKC Imaging Systems (Kopy Kat 45178
Copier Inc)
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 030412 APR-
JUN

9957 ELGIN 12/03/11-
03/02/12 SVCS

9958 T/C 12/03/11-
03/02/12 SVCS

156990 ELGIN QTRLY
CHGS APR-JUN

Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles

1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center 221515
3348 - Tower Car Wash Inc 022912
4115 - Chad's Towing & Recovery, Inc. 39464

1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center 221780

557382 M05540 OIL
CHG, TIRE RECK,
REBALANCE,
ALIGNMENT SVC
02/29/12 T/C
EXTERIOR CAR
WASH/FULL SVC WASH
M95876 TOWED TO
PURCHASING
M173193 OIL CHANGE,
TIRE ROTATION,
WIPER BLADES

Paid by EFT #
13178

03/01/2012  03/02/2012

Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals

Paid by EFT # 03/08/2012  03/15/2012
13309
Paid by EFT # 03/14/2012  03/15/2012
13309

Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals

Paid by EFT #
13217

03/04/2012  03/12/2012

Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals

Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/06/2012
# 319981
Paid by Check 02/29/2012  02/24/2012
# 320188
Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/12/2012
# 320290
Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/15/2012
# 320378

Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals

03/12/2012 03/09/2012  03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1
Invoice Transactions 3

03/02/2012 03/02/2012  03/12/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/15/2012 03/19/2012  03/26/2012

03/15/2012 03/19/2012  03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 2
03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/06/2012 03/06/2012  03/12/2012
02/24/2012 02/29/2012  03/12/2012
03/12/2012 03/12/2012  03/26/2012
03/15/2012 03/19/2012  03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 4

149.95

$149.95
$311.28

139.00

$139.00

154.13
161.97

$316.10

317.00

$317.00

106.48

24.00

75.00

86.62

$292.10
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4293 - Jennifer Kolberg 02272012 Mileage 12/28/11- Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 46.62
2/23/12 # 320059
4626 - Krista M. Larson 03162012 Mileage 2/28, 3/1, Paid by EFT # 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 24.98
3/6/12 13314
4996 - Rachael M. Stevens 03142012 Mileage 1/27-3/7/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 49.98
# 320575
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $121.58
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp
5860 - Chicago Area Interpreter Referral 28576 AURORA Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 208.00
Service (CAIRS) INTERPRETING FOR # 320291
(DE)
Account 55000 - Miscellaneous Contractual Exp Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $208.00
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
8269 - US Ink & Toner Inc 6011084 T/C TONER Paid by EFT # 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 326.40
13370
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $326.40
Sub-Department 431 - Adult Court Services Totals Invoice Transactions 13 $1,720.18
Sub-Department 432 - Treatment Alternative Court
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
3520 - Association for Individual 14191 TAC 02/01-02/29/12 Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 1,250.00
Development SVCS 13066
3521 - Ecker Center for Mental Health 1049 TAC 02/01-02/29/12 Paid by Check 03/22/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 1,250.00
SVCs # 319969
1117 - Gateway Foundation 030712 AURORA TAC FEB12 Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/07/2012 03/26/2012 1,250.00
SVCS # 320387 -
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 3 $3,750.00
Account 50500 - Lab Services
1062 - Redwood Toxicology Inc. 10044120122 100441 TAC FEB12 LAB Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/09/2012 03/26/2012 94.50
SVCS # 320541
Account 50500 - Lab Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $94.50
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense
4263 - Leigh A Bell 03012012 Local Travel Feb 2012  Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 33.86
13072
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $33.86
Account 60520 - Incentives
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 022412 JEWEL JEWEL TAC Paid by EFT # 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 549.50
INCENTIVES 13109
4526 - Fifth Third Bank 022012 CVS 1202 TAC CVS Paid by EFT # 02/20/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 40.48
13273
Account 60520 - Incentives Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $589.98
Sub-Department 432 - Treatment Alternative Court Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $4,468.34
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Vendor Invoice No.

Invoice Description

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date

Received Date Payment Date

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 433 - Electronic Monitoring
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental

1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 720041 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 606.45
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 719809 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 88.45
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 719954 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 448.75
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 720120 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 2,025.15
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 720220 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 1,470.50
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I 720160 1125 MONTHLY EM Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 4,264.72
Inc) SVCS 02/01-02/29/12  # 320263
1165 - Behavioral Interventions, Inc (B I CR6947-0 1125 CREDIT MEMO Paid by Check 02/17/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 (42.50)
Inc) FOR INV716020 # 320263
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $8,861.52
Account 52270 - DV GPS Equipment Rental
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka R-6775 495 ACTIVE GPS PRGM Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 3,315.40
ProTech Monitoring) FEB12 SVCS # 319847
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka R-6774 494 S/O DIVISON Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 999.90
ProTech Monitoring) FEB12 SVCS # 319847
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka R-6776 496 PASSIVE GPS Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 454.50
ProTech Monitoring) PRGM FEB12 SVCS # 319847
7161 - 3M Electronic Monitoring (aka AH-255 495 ACTIVE GPS PRGM Paid by Check 02/21/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 2,400.00
ProTech Monitoring) FEB12 LOST DEVICES  # 320237
Account 52270 - DV GPS Equipment Rental Totals Invoice Transactions 4 $7,169.80
Sub-Department 433 - Electronic Monitoring Totals Invoice Transactions 11 $16,031.32
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services
8196 - PCI Servicies Inc (DBA Peterson 22156 AURORA MAR12 SVCS Paid by EFT # 03/01/2012  03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012 139.00
Cleaning Inc) 13178
Account 52010 - Janitorial Services Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $139.00
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1135 - Konica Minolta Business Solutions 220362614 166138/288727 Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 43.13
AURORA MONTLY # 320461
SVCS 01/24-02/27/12
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $43.13
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Invoice Description

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 52190 - Equipment Rental
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 96943 AURORA
PRORATED AMT FOR
CHGS FROM 12/19/11-
1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc 156148 02/17/12
COMBINE BURG &
FIRE PANELS ON THE

96943 AURORA
INSTALL HOLDUP
BUTTONS & 8 MOTION

1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc

96943 INSTALL 1 PIR
IN THE RECEPTION

1191 - Alarm Detection Systems Inc

Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles

022912 M98351 022912 T/C M98351
EXTERIOR WASH
557382 M98351 OIL
CHG, FRONT BRAKES,
BRAKE ROTERS

3348 - Tower Car Wash Inc

1563 - Firestone Tire & Service Center

Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date
Paid by EFT # 02/23/2012  02/24/2012
13063

Paid by EFT # 02/20/2012  02/24/2012
13063

Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  03/02/2012
13063

Paid by EFT # 02/28/2012  03/02/2012
13063

Account 52190 - Equipment Rental Totals

Paid by Check 02/29/2012  02/24/2012
# 320188
Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/12/2012
# 320378

Account 52230 - Repairs and Maint- Vehicles Totals

02/24/2012 02/27/2012  03/12/2012

02/24/2012 02/29/2012  03/12/2012

03/02/2012 03/02/2012  03/12/2012

03/02/2012 03/02/2012 03/12/2012

Invoice Transactions 4

02/24/2012 02/29/2012  03/12/2012

03/12/2012 03/07/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 2

22.10

100.00

5,860.17

673.74

$6,656.01

9.00

263.66

$272.66

Run by Hunt, Terry on 06/10/2013 09:54:24 AM

Page 66 of 194


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123102','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123314','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123548','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123549','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123350','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124177','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services
Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense

4482 - Edward Bellevage 02292012 Mileage for Feb 2012  Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 32.19
13074

7445 - SARA A LEETCH 0222012 Jan/Feb Mileage Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 24.98
# 320072

4286 - Ira D. Nelson 03012012 Mileage 12/2/11- Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 46.07
03/01/2012 # 320104

8408 - Jennifer Novak 03022012 Mileage 0229-0301 Paid by Check 03/06/2012  03/06/2012 03/06/2012 03/12/2012 14.98
# 320115

4854 - George R. Torres 02292012 Mileage 12/1-2/29/12  Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/23/2012 02/23/2012 03/12/2012 404.60
# 320187

8077 - MICHELLE BECKER 03092012 Mileage 12/19-2/27/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 61.05
# 320262

4480 - Yvonne L. Dominguez 03162012 Mileage 3/15/12 Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 7.77
# 320355

4324 - Janet Lusk 03102012 Mileage Jan/Feb 2012  Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 34.97
# 320469

8104 - Raymond Rosa 03022012 Mileage- KCJ Social Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/13/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 5.55
History Investigation # 320548

Account 53120 - Employee Mileage Expense Totals Invoice Transactions 9 $632.16

Account 60000 - Office Supplies

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1486563-0 142052 T/C CHAIRMAT Paid by Check 03/12/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/13/2012 03/26/2012 43.99
# 320601

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $43.99

Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
2291 - Chicago Office Technology Group 4A808A 300537 AURORA Paid by EFT # 02/17/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/29/2012 03/12/2012 252.70
(COTG) BLACK TONER 13090
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $252.70
Sub-Department 434 - Juvenile Court Services Totals Invoice Transactions 19 $8,039.65

Sub-Department 435 - Juvenile Custody
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs

1139 - One Hope United FEBRUARY/201 MONTHLY FEB12 Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/07/2012 03/26/2012 26,831.00
2M MULTI-SYSTEMIC # 320518
THERAPY
Account 50200 - Psychological/Psychiatric Srvs Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $26,831.00
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 435 - Juvenile Custody
Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care
1068 - Clinicare Corporation 228309 EAU CLAIRE FEB12 R/B Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/07/2012 03/26/2012 6,721.62
02/01-02/29/12 (ZK)  # 320309
1068 - Clinicare Corporation 228412 EAU CLAIRE FEB12 R/B Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 6,624.76
02/01-02/29/12 (MS)  # 320309
1068 - Clinicare Corporation 226094 WYALUSING ACADEMY Paid by Check 01/31/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 7,103.34
JAN12 R/B 01/01- # 320309
01/31/12 (ZM)
1218 - Glen Mills Schools 022912 GLEN MILLS FEB12 R/B Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 7,992.40
02/01-02/29/12 (DA,  # 320389
GG)
1462 - Milwaukee Academy Inc 228457 MILWAUKEE FEB12 R/B Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 14,656.60
02/01-02/29/12 (NM,  # 320482
CS)
2185 - Nexus-Onarga Academy 120233 ONARGA FEB12 R/B Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 8,323.00
02/01-02/29/12 (AV)  # 320496
4874 - Woodward Youth Group Corp (C/O 022912 WOODWARD FEB12 Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 15,320.00
Woodward Academy) R/B 2/1-2/29/12 13380
(DT,AN,TA,CW) 2/20-
02/29/12 (CW)
Account 50420 - Juvenile Board and Care Totals Invoice Transactions 7 $66,741.72
Sub-Department 435 - Juvenile Custody Totals Invoice Transactions 8 $93,572.72
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare 20611 DEC 11 MEDICAL Paid by Check 12/31/2011  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 11,012.63
SERVICES # 319854
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare =~ 21853 JAN 12 MCHENRY Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 577.11
PHARMACY # 319854
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare ~ 21854 JAN 12 PHARMACY - Paid by Check 02/22/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 36.96
DUPAGE COUNTY # 320241
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare ~ 21928 MAR 12 MEDICAL Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 11,012.63
SERVICES # 320241
7632 - Advanced Correctional Healthcare =~ 22235 FEB 12 PHARMACY Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 290.17
FOR MCHENRY # 320241
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services Totals Invoice Transactions 5 $22,929.50
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers
1836 - KKC Imaging Systems (Kopy Kat 45048 COPY CHARGE Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 24.95
Copier Inc) 13309
Account 52140 - Repairs and Maint- Copiers Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $24.95

Run by Hunt, Terry on 06/10/2013 09:54:24 AM

Page 68 of 194


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124227','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124230','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124231','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124234','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124896','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124239','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124244','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123096','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123097','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124073','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124076','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124845','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=124071','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date

G/L Date Received Date Payment Date

March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Invoice Amount

Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip

1240 - EO Integrated Systems Inc 0005559-IN MAR 12 MAINTENANCE Paid by EFT # 03/12/2012  03/16/2012
13270
Account 52150 - Repairs and Maint- Comm Equip Totals
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment

2413 - Haiges Machinery Inc ST64833-IN WASHING MACHINE Paid by Check 03/06/2012 03/08/2012
REPAIR # 320398
1195 - RJ O'Neil Inc 3275-55345 DISH MACHINE Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/16/2012

BOOSTER HEATER 13354
Account 52160 - Repairs and Maint- Equipment Totals
Account 60000 - Office Supplies

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 2012-00000424 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012
# 320214

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1466741-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by Check 02/23/2012  02/24/2012
# 320214

3578 - Warehouse Direct Office Products 1488257-0 OFFICE SUPPLIES Paid by Check 03/13/2012  03/16/2012
# 320601

Account 60000 - Office Supplies Totals
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies
1040 - CDW Government Inc G767343 CCR PRINTER Paid by EFT # 03/06/2012  03/16/2012
13244
Account 60010 - Operating Supplies Totals
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies
1040 - CDW Government Inc G790823 PRINTER TONER Paid by EFT # 03/07/2012  03/16/2012
13244
Account 60020 - Computer Related Supplies Totals
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water
1080 - City of Saint Charles 012712-022712 WATER BILL Paid by EFT # 02/29/2012  03/16/2012
13248
Account 60100 - Utilities- Water Totals

03/16/2012 03/26/2012
Invoice Transactions 1

03/08/2012 03/26/2012

03/16/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 2

02/24/2012 03/12/2012
02/24/2012 03/12/2012
03/16/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 3
03/16/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1
03/16/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

03/16/2012 03/26/2012

Invoice Transactions 1

699.17
$699.17
182.00
262.50

$444.50

67.09
124.16
167.54

$358.79
323.60
$323.60
113.39
$113.39
917.77

$917.77
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason __ Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center
Account 60230 - Food
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 825062 SCOOPS Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 74.60
# 319985
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 825061 MILK, EGGS, CHIPS, Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 2,106.18
MEAT, FRUITS, # 319985
VEGGIES
1841 - IBC Wonder / Hostess 048379 BREAD, BUNS Paid by Check 02/17/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 246.00
# 320009
2408 - Lanter Distributing LLC S141592 CHICKEN, EGGS, Paid by Check 02/10/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 51.30
CORN, STRAWBERRIES # 320064
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 843175 MILK, EGGS, CHIPS, Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 2,394.84
MEAT, FRUITS, # 320382
VEGGIES
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 843176 KITCHEN SUPPLIES Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 489.68
# 320382
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 833990 MEAT, CHEESE, JUICE, Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 2,560.59
MILK, FRUIT # 320382
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 832305 1% MILK Paid by Check 02/28/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 51.83
# 320382
1114 - Fox River Foods Inc 851840 MILK, EGGS, CHIPS, Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 2,568.55
MEAT, FRUITS, # 320382
VEGGIES
1841 - IBC Wonder / Hostess 062569 BREAD, BUNS Paid by Check 03/02/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 232.50
# 320411
1841 - IBC Wonder / Hostess 055472 BREAD, BUNS Paid by Check 02/24/2012  03/08/2012 03/08/2012 03/26/2012 261.45
# 320411
1841 - IBC Wonder / Hostess 076767 BREAD, BUNS Paid by Check 03/16/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 336.00
# 320411
1841 - IBC Wonder / Hostess 069668 BREAD, BUNS Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 279.60
# 320411
Account 60230 - Food Totals Invoice Transactions 13 $11,653.12
Account 60240 - Clothing Supplies
1300 - Charm-Tex 0059264-IN BOXERS, BRAS, T- Paid by EFT # 02/08/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 394.30
SHIRTS 13089
Account 60240 - Clothing Supplies Totals Invoice Transactions 1 $394.30
Account 60250 - Medical Supplies and Drugs
1399 - Sams Club Direct 020712 INSTANT EAR Paid by Check 02/07/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 19.49
THERMOMETER # 320154
1062 - Redwood Toxicology Inc. 00910920122  DRUG TESTING Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/16/2012 03/16/2012 03/26/2012 98.00
# 320541
Account 60250 - Medical Supplies and Drugs Totals Invoice Transactions 2 $117.49
Sub-Department 436 - Juvenile Justice Center Totals Invoice Transactions 31 $37,976.58
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March 2012 Monthly Report of Claims Paid

Payment Date Range 03/01/12 - 03/31/12

Vendor Invoice No. Invoice Description Status Held Reason  Invoice Date Due Date G/L Date Received Date Payment Date  Invoice Amount
Fund 001 - General Fund
Department 430 - Court Services
Sub-Department 437 - KIDS Education Program
Account 50150 - Contractual/Consulting Services

2380 - Diane Feltes A-4129 02/16/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 319979

7576 - Kristen Kauke A-4127 02/15/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320047

7576 - Kristen Kauke A-4131 02/22/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320047

1319 - Susan M Lonergan 021712 02/12-02/18/12 SVC Paid by Check 02/17/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 320075

1319 - Susan M Lonergan 022412 02/19-02/25/12 SVC Paid by Check 02/24/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 320075

2726 - Tina Miller A-4126 02/15/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/15/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320096

2726 - Tina Miller A-4130 02/22/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/22/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/27/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320096

1387 - Sandra T. Parga A-4119 02/07/12 SVCS FOR Paid by Check 02/07/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320125

1387 - Sandra T. Parga A-4124 02/14/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/14/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320125

2246 - Yvonne Pena A-4125 02/14/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/14/2012  02/24/2012 02/24/2012 02/24/2012 03/12/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320126

2745 - Krista Carls A-4132 02/29/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/29/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 112.50
KIDS PRGM # 320284

2791 - Peter Donat A-4138 03/15/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320356

8409 - Law Office of Sharon O'Hara LTD A-4128 02/16/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 02/16/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320464

1319 - Susan M Lonergan A-4133 03/01/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/01/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 112.50
KIDS PRGM # 320467

1319 - Susan M Lonergan 030512 02/26-03/03/12 SVCS  Paid by Check 03/05/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/26/2012 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 320467

1319 - Susan M Lonergan 030912 03/04-03/10/12 SVC Paid by Check 03/09/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 320467

1319 - Susan M Lonergan 0311-031712  03/11-03/17/12 SVC Paid by Check 03/16/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 358.76
FOR KIDS PRGM # 320467

2139 - John Owens A-4135 03/08/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/08/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 112.50
KIDS PRGM # 320520

2246 - Yvonne Pena A-4134 03/07/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/07/2012  03/12/2012 03/12/2012 03/14/2012 03/26/2012 112.50
KIDS PRGM # 320524

2246 - Yvonne Pena A-4137 03/14/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/15/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/26/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320524

6691 - Shaw, Jacobs & Associates PC A-4136 03/14/12 SVC FOR Paid by Check 03/14/2012  03/15/2012 03/15/2012 03/19/2012 03/26/2012 75.00
KIDS PRGM # 320555

Run by Hunt, Terry on 06/10/2013 09:54:24 AM

Page 71 of 194


javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123057','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123056','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));
javascript:void(window.open('http://countylogos/Logos/LogosSuite/CommonPages/ModalDialogContainer.aspx?Page=http://countylogos/Logos/FM/Inquiries/InquiryInvoiceSingle.aspx&ID=123312','',%20'dialogHeight:650px;%20dialogwidth:1010px;%20scroll:yes;%20status:no;%20unadorned:on;%20help:%20off'));